DETROITYT DIESEL

PART

FIG L NUMBER . ...

A
i =

‘£
E

-

p .5

[11EE Wkl

2.9344 .

5123879
5125014
5125015
5134476
179823
186628
189330
103320
120376

2.9345 -

5128795
51250176
179796
103319
120375

2.9347

+

5125716
5124418

2.8348 -

5123762
5134051
1203756
¥Z23z2z

2.9349 -

5186748
B171429
5171045

2.9360 .

5127405
51265658
103373
5170482
186309
126393

2.8000A  THROTTLE CONTROLS

BRACKET, THROTTLE BOOSYER SPRING

BRACKEY, 23453 ... ... ... ... .. ...
BRACKEY, 2-B3 . ... .. ... .. .
BRACKET, 2,3,4-53 ... ... ... ... ... ........
BRACKET, 6VB3 ... ... .. ... ... ............
BOLT, 5/16m18X5/8" (12,8001 ... ... ..

CBOLT. 3/78°-16X1 1/27{12.9001) ... ... ...

BOLT, 3/87-24X3 3/4* {12.9001) ............
LOCKWASHER, 5/16° {12.9200} .............
NUT, 5/18"-18 {12.8120) .. ... oveeennn..

LEVER, THROTTLE BOOSTYER

LEVER 8VB3 ..
BRACKET, 23453 .. ... ... ... ... .. ... ..
BOLT, 1/4"-20X7/8" {12900 ....... .......
LOCKWASHER, 1/4" {12.8200) ..............
NUT, /4720 (129120} ... .. ... .. ...

S5PRING, THROTTLE BOOSTER

SPRING, 23,46VB3 ... ...................
SPRING, 234835 9/16" L) ....... ... ...,

EYE., THROTTLE BOOSTER ADJUSTING

EYE 23483 .. L
EYE, BVBZ ...
NUT, 174720328120y .. ... ... ... .....
NUT, 3/87-16{12.9120y .. .. ... .........

HANGER, THROTTLE BOOSTER SPRING

NUT, 5/8” 3,4,6V53 (SPRING HANGER} ... ...
NUT, 7/16" 2,6V53 {SPRING HANGER) ........
BOLT, 5/16".24X5/8" 2.3,4 6V53 {1/8"

HEAD)

SHAFT, THROTTLE CONTROL-AREAR OF
ENGINE TO GOVERNOR

SHAFT AS8Y, 3.4.53
LINK ASSY, 3,4-B3 ... .. .. ... .............
PIN, 3/32"X3/4" COTYER {12.8250}
BOLT, 3/8"-24X2 29/32" {12.8001}
B8OLT, 3/87-24X3 3/4” (12.9001)
WASHER, B/16" {12.9190}

JUNE, 1983 PAGE

5
1
8|12
1
1
212
212
2} 2
LRI
212
212
212
11
111
2i2
13 OF

5
215{2
112

2

1
H
242
2] 2
212
111
212
212
22
A
1]
212
2.9G00A

COPYRIGHT 1883 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

MPC
TYPES . ... .. ..
5
ER-NENE
8141256
1 3
"
2
1
H
H
1
1
2

ENGINES

MMM A = =




EG L

BA

8A

2.9361 -

53107147
186647
120380

2.89390 -
5147640

5154448
51658432
5128795
179796
186647
120380
103319

2.9405 -

5119679
5172502
120380
120375

2.946G6 -

5126551
s126987
132264
1000602

103319
120316

29422 -

5146238
51842585
110730
124925

N%iNES

2.89000A  THROTTLE CONTROLS

LEVER, GOVERNOR CONTROL
SHAFT-REAR OF ENGINE

LEVER, 3,483 ... ... ... .. ... ...
BOLT, 1/47-20X17 {12,900 1)
LOCKWASHER, 1/4" {12.9200}

LEVER, GOVERNOR CONTROL SHAFY

LEVER, (2, 3, 4-53} AND SD-288

(29340) ... i e
LEVER, 2.3.4.83 (2.717(0y
LEVER, V53 {2.7170)
{EVER, 453
BOLT, 1/4"-20X7/8" {12.9001}
BOLT, 1/4"-20X1"{12.8001} ..........
LOCKWASHER, 1/4” {12.8200}
LOCKWASHER, 1/4" {12.8200}

SPRING, GOVERNOR CONTROIL
RETRACTING

SPRING, 3,4-83 {2.7210}
EYE, 3,4-53{2.9348) ... ............
LOCKWASHER, 1/4” {12.9200}
NUT, 1/47-20 (12.9120)

BRACKET, GOVERNOR CONTROL
RETRACYING SPRING

BRACKETY. 3.4.53
BRACKET, 3,4-53 {2.9405} ... __......
SCREW, 1/4"-20X3/4"FILHD {12.9010)
BOLT, 1/4”-2BX 1"(LEVER STORP)
{12.9001)
LOCKWASHER, 1/4” {12.9200)
NUT, 1/4-28 (12.9120)

WIRE, GOVERNOR CONTROL

WIRE ASSY., 2,3,4.83 (48" L}
PLATE, NAME 2,34-83 ...............
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200)
NUT, 3/8"-24 {12.9120)

JUNE, 1883

PAGE

-
—_ -2

14 OF

2.9000A

COPYRIGHY 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIT DIESEHL

................... TYPES .. ... ... ...
L
BI3is5 {56155
2184 5186
4 1 3 G
1
t
H
1
H
1
K
H I
1
1 111
1
i
1
1
2
L
1
2
i
i
]
17111
1117} ¢
i1 1
11141




DETRGIT DIESEL &8 3 MpC ENGINES
2.9000A THROTTLE CONTROLS

...................... FTYPES e
PART 5 5 5 5
FiIG O NUMBER ., .. . ..., NAME AND DESCRIPTION .. .. ...... 1[(85|2]|bj2 {83186 |5]8
gl20112 2igi4i12i5/8:86
0 2 4 1 3
29426 . PIN, GOVERNOR CONTROL WIRE SWIVEL
1A 5161464 PIN, 23483 . . e T TE1EH1
120392 WASHER, 174" {112.8190y . ................. TETE
120393 WASHER, 13/32" (129180} ................ i
1425683 HETAINER, 13/64" (SPRING}(12.9640) .... .. .. 111 {141
3A 132105 SCREW, F10-32X3/8" FiL. HD,
f128010) ... 113 11111
29428 - CLIP, GOVERNOR CONTROL WIRE TUBE
3A 3290569 CLIP (AT WIRE END) (7.8320F ............. ... i1 T{1]i
5157808 CLIP (3/16" YUBEH{7.8B320) . ... .. .......... 3
A 123298 BOLT, 1/4"-ZBX3/8" (12.9001} .............. 111 11141
179833 BGLT, 3/8™-16X1/2" (129001 ... .. .. ... 1
120380 LOCKWASHER, 1/47 {12.8200) .............. 11 % 11111
163321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.8200) .............. 1
3A 121802 NUT, 1/47.28 {12.8120) .. ... ... ... ... ..... 111 11111
SUNE, 1883 PAGE 15 OF 2.8000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




CFG L NUMBER

88

PART

289133

3282337
B292560

2.9150

5124829

29160

3222765

29170

3292274
454813
120380
120375

291786

5124502
5128407
186676
120392
120380
120375

2.9280

5126986
5129615

5123245
103498
103372
120380
103320
121902
114483

NGINES

2.9600A  THROTTLE CONTRCLS

CONTROL, VERNIER THROTTLE
SEE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN PAGE A1,

CONTROL ASSY., 2.3,4-83
CONTROL. ASSY., 2.3,4.53

BRACKET, THROYTLE CONTROL KNOB
SHAFT

A BRACKET ASSY. INCLUDES BUSHING N
2.8160.

BRACKET, 2,3,4-83

BUSHING, THROTTLE CONTROL SHAFY
BRACKET

BUGHING, 2,3,4-53

PLATE, THROTTLE CONTROL INDICATOR

PLATE 234863 ... . .. ... ... ...
BOLY, 1/47.20X7/87 (12,8001}
LGCKWASHER, 1/4" {12.9200;
NUT, 1/47.20{12.9120}

SUPPORY, THROTTLE CONTROL BRACKET

SUPPORY, 2,3,4-53
SUPPORY, 2.34-53 . ... ... ... .
BOLT, 1/47.20X8/8" (12.9001)
WASHER, 174" (128180 ... ... ... ......
LOCKWASHER, 1/47 (12,9200}
NUY, 17420 (12.9120)

80D AND CLEVIS ASSY. THROTTLE
CONTROL

RODASSY, 483 ... . ... ...
RGD ASSY., 3-53{ACCELERATOR

CONTROLY ... e
CLAMP, SWIVEL 453 . ... ..................
PiN, 5/168" CLEVIS {12960} ............ ...
PN, 3/32°X1/2* COTYER {12.9260)
LOCKWASHER, 1/4” {12.9200)
LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12.8200}
NUT, 1/4728412.9120) . ... ... ... .......
LOCKNUT, $/16"-24 {2.7170)

JUNE, 1983 PAGE

0 L G5 e
0 {2 G -

_ 2 3
AT R Ny

i6 OF 2.8000A

COPYRIGHT 1883 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

CEYTRO!IT DIESEL




FIG .. NUMBER

TE
3A

3A

3A
fe

TE
'E

E
E

PART

29310
5129613

2.9340

5129614

2.9344
5123878
5128155
5123879
186628
189330
103321

2.9345
5128795
180021
120380

289347
5126716
5143344

2.9348
5123762
120375

2.9349
5186749

5171429
5171048

CDETROI!IT DtESEL

2.9000A  THROTTLE CONTROLS

SHAFY, THROTYLE CONTROL CROSS

STUD, 3-83 (ACCELERATOR IDLER
LEVER} {2.9360)

LEVER, THROTTLE CONTROL CROSS
SHAFT

LEVER ASSY., 3.53 {ACCELERATOR
tDLER) {2.9300)

BRACKET, THROTYLE BOOSTER SPRING

BRACKEY, 2.3,4-53
BRACKET, 6V53
BRACKET, 4-83 .. ... ... ... ... ...... .. v.us.
BOLY, 3/8"-16X1 1/2" {12.8001)
BOLT, 3/8°-24X%3 3/4" {12.9001)
{LOCKWASHER, 3/8” (12.9200)

LEVER, THROTTLE BOOSTER

LEVER, BVB3 ... ... .. i ianenaen
BOLT, 1/4"-20X7/8" {12.8001}
LOCKWASHER, 1/4" {12.9200}

SPRING, THROTYTLE BOOSTER

SPRING, 2,3,4,6Vv83
SPRING, 2.3,4.83

EYE, THROTTLE BOOSYER ADJUSTING

EYE, 1/47-20X47 2,3,4,6VE3
NUT, 1/4°.20{12.9120)

HANGER, THROTTLE BOOSTER SPRING

NUT, 5/871.2.3,4 6VEI{SPRING

HANGER} ...... ... ... .. .ciiireennnnn..
NUT, 7/16"L.BVE3(SPHING HANGER)
8OLY, 571672 2,3,4,6V53

SUNE, 1983 PAGE

5 b5
6|8 |7181(7
116861217

E: 8

17 OF  2.9000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

ENGINES
L]
5|06
91210
B 3
1
1
1
1 1
2
¥
L
1
1
1
1 1
111419
21212
1 3
1
Tl




JFG L NUMBER

PARY

f

2.9355

5100004
1896097 *
100001
181342
120392
120380
121902
114482
114493

2.8357 -

5162846
132268

120380

2.9360 -

8128417
51298616

5108388

5118951
163372
120393
120380
121902

2.8390 -

3222760
5158432
5183802
5162848
5110692
454513
08276
120380
121902

29405 -

5119679
5172502
51265860

NGINES

2.8000A  THROTTLE CONTROLS

SQLENOID, THROTTLE CONTROL

EYE, 6VB3{2.89024) ..\ttt
SWITCH, PUSH BUTTON 8V53 {7.4115}
BOLT, 1/4"-28X3/4" {12.9001) ..............
BOLT. 5/16"-24X1 3/8" {12.8001)
WASHER, 1/4”" (12,8190} ... ... ..........
LOCKWASHER, 1/4" {12.9200
NUT, 1/4%28 {32.8120) .. ..o \veenannninn.
LOCKNUT, 1/4".28 {12.9120}

LOCKNUT, 5/96°-24 (2.7 170}

* PROCURE FROM AC DELCO.

BRACKEY, THROTTLE CONTROL SOLENOID

BRACKEY, 6VB3 ... .. ... ... ... .. ...,
SCREW, 1/4°-20X7/8" FIl.. HD.

{12.9010) ... .
LOCKWASHER, 1/4° {12.8200)

SHAFY, THROYTLE CONTROL-REAR OF
ENGINE 7O GOVERNOR

ROD ASSY., 23483 ...,
ROD ASSY., 3.53{ACCELERATOR

LINKAGED .. oi e oot e
ROD, 4-53 {ACCELERATOR LINKAGE)
JOINT, BALL 5/16%-24 4-53(12.9680)
PIN, 3/32"X1/2" COTTER {12.9250)
WASHER, B/16” (12.9190) . ................
LOCKWASHER, 1/4° {12.9200}
NUT, 1/4*-28 {12.9120)
+ OBSOLETE.

LEVER, GOVERNOR CONTROL SHAFTY

LEVER 23483 .. . ... ... ... ... .. ...
LEVER, 6V53 {SHUT-OFF} (2.7170}
LEVER, 6VE3 (2.7170}
BRACKET, LEVERGVB3 ... ... ..............
SPACER, 2,3 483330601 .............. ...
BOLT, 1/47-20X7/8" (12.900% ..............
BOLT, 1/4"-28X1 1/8" 12.8001)
LOCKWASHER, 1/4" (12.9200}
NUT, 1/4".28 (12.8120

SPRING, GOVEANOR CONTROL
RETRACTING

SPRING, 453 {2.7210)
EYE, 4B3(2,9348) ... ...
CLiP (ACCELERATOR LINKAGE}

JUNE, 1983 PAGE

5 5 5
6156517 7
16121719
8
111
L
i
i
3
3
232
212
1]t
I
131
Tt
111
1
i
H

18 OF 2.9000A

COPYRIGHT 1883 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIT DIESEL

L LJIYPES L
6
518 {5|B8]{8]|0 |6
sg8j2}8 8912460
0 3 5 3
1
1
2
H
2
2
2
1
1
1
2
AR
1
1
1
2
2




DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 M e L ENGINES
2.8000A THROTTLE CONTROLS

...................... TYPES ...
PART 5 5 5 5
FIG OO ONUMBER . NAME AND DESCRIPTHON .. ... ... 6i517:i5}17:5]18]6]|8 06
1je6l2|7{¢|812|8:6:9|2]0
9 8 O 3 3
2.9405 - SPRING, GOVERNOR CONTROL
RETRACTING {CONT'D}
186618 BOLT, 5/7187-18X8/8” (12,9001 .. .......... 1
120380 LOCKWASHER, 17471282008 .............. 1
103320 LOCKWASHER, B/16" (129200 ... ....... 1
120375 NUT, 1747200129120 ... .. L 2
120376 NUT. B/A16"-18{12.8126) ... ... . ... . ..., 1
2.9406 - BRACKET, GOVERNOR CONTROL
RETRACTING SPRING
5126987 BRACKET, 453 ... ... ... ... ... .. ... .. 1
1322864 SCREW, 1/4"-20X3/4" FiL. HD.
(1280100 ... ... 2
100002 BGLT, 1/47-28X 17 {LEVER STOP)
(12,9009 ... . i
120380 LOCKWASHER, 1/4" {12.8200} .............. 1
120613 NUT, 1/74"-28{12.9120) . ... ... ... ....... H
2.8410 - LEVER., GOVEBNOR CONTROL
53173081 LEVER, 23,453 .. ... ... ... oL, 111
5123880 LEVER, 23453 ... .. ... . ... L. Vs 1 1
5123881 LEVER 483 ... ... ... ... ... .. ... ... 1
c 180021 BOLT, 1/4°-20X7/8” (12900 .............. 1 1 1
06276 BOLT, 1/4"-28X1 1/B" {12.800G1} ............ 1]
120380 LOCKWASHER, 1/4" {12.8200) ..., ......... il 1 i H
121802 NUT, 1/74"-28 (129120} ... ... ... ... ... .. 111
2.9422 - WIRE, GOVERNOR CONTROL
A 5146239 * WIRE ASSY, 234-83(90"L) ............... 111
A 5146238 * WIREASSY, 23483 (574 ... .. . ....... } 1
5184255 PLATE, NAME 2,34-83 ... ... ... .......... 1 H 1
110730 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.9200) .............. 11 1% i H
124925 NUT, 3/8"-24 {12.9720) .. ... ... ... ..... .. 111 1 i
* WIRE ASSY. LENGTH DETERMINED BY
INSTALLATION.
2.9426 . PiN, GOVERNOR CONTROL WIRE SWIVEL
A 5161464 PIN, SWIVEL 23483 .. ..., ... .. ... . . S 1 11141 H
5150841 WASHER, 2,3.4-83(2.7310) ................ i 1§13 i
142583 RETAINER, 13/64" SPRING (12.9840) ... ..... 1 111 1
A 1321086 SCREW, #10-32X3/8" FiL. HD.
(128010} ... .. 1 TP 1
JUNE, 1983 PAGE 18 OF  2.8000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

b T T—




5 3 M P L ENGINTES DETROITYT DIESEL
2.8000A THROTTLE CONTROLS

...................... TYPES
PART B 5 5 8
GHEG LU UNUMBER. L. NAME AND GESCRIPTHON ... ....... & 7167|686 :8:5;0]|6
1]6|12]7|8[8|]2|8:6!9:2|0
8 G 3 5 3
28428 - CLIP, GOVERNOR CONTROL WIRE TUBE
5155782 CUP(7.8320) .. .. .. . ... } 1 1
S$108383 + BRACKEY ... .. . . 1
3290569 CLIP{T 8320 ... ... .. .. . i 1 Tt 1
123298 BOLY, 1/47-28X3/8" {12900 ... . ....... 1 171711 1
120380 LOCKWASHER, 1/47{12.8200) ........... ... H 1TE111 1
121802 NUY, 1/4"28{12.81207 ... .. ... ...... .... H 1111 1
4+ OBBOLETE
JUNE, 1983 PAGE 20 OF  2.8000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



BETRGIT BIESEL

K6 L

A

3A
3A

E

e

3A
3A

2.83056 -

5109535
179838
178796
103321

29310 .
5109671

28312 .

51095634
5180116
120386
120375

2.9340 .
5158432
5113397
3103904
5167714
103319

2.8344 .
5123878
5126158
5131693
5164294
186628
1149826
189336

2.9345 -
5128795

180021
120380

2.8000A THROTTLE CONTROLS

BRAGCKET, THROTYTLE CONTROL CROSS
SHAFT-ENGINE LIFTER

BRACKEY 453 .. ... ... ... .. ... ...
BOLT, 3/87-18X7/8"{12.800%) ... ..........
8OLT, 1/47-20X7/8" (128004 ... ... ... .....
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (128200} ..............

SHAFT, THROTTLE CONTROL CROSS
SHAFE, 483 ... ... ..

TUBE, THROTTLE CONTHOL CROSS
SHAFT

TUBE 483 ... . e
BOLY, (1/4%.20 "U" (2.8867} .. .. .. ..... ...,
LOCKWASHER, 1/4” (12,8200 ... ..........
NUT, 1/47-2G{128120) . ... ... ... ... ...

LEVER, THROTTLE CONTROL CROSS
SHAFT

LEVER, 4-83 {27170} ... ... oo,
BUSHING, 4-53 {1/2"X5/8"X3/4")

29142Y ..
KEY, 3/32"X1/2” WOODRUEF

(1283800 ...
WASHER, 1/2° {17250} .. .. ...t
LOCKWASHER, 174" {12.9200) ..............

BRACKET, THROTTLE BOOSTER SPRING

BRACKET, 2,3,4-53
BRACKET, 6V53
BRACKET, 6VB3 ... .. ... . ...
SPACER, 13/32°X7/8"X1/8" 6V53

BB L
BOLT, 3/8°-16X1 1/2" (12.9001)
BOLT, 3/8"-16X4 1/4" {12.9001)
BOLY, 3/87-24X3 3/4” (12.9001)

LEVER, THROTTLE BOOSTER

LEVER BVEZ .. ... ..,
BOLT, 1/4"-20X7/8" (12.9001)
LOCKWASHER, 1/47 {12.9200)

JUNE, 1983 PAGE

L FEREREEFSREE

1 21613

321712190
8
1
2
2
A
H
1
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

21 OF  2.9000A

COPYRIGHT 1883 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

it




§3 MPC ENGINES BETROIT DILESEL
2.9000A  THROTTLE CONTROLS

...................... TYPES .o
PART 6 6
LFG L NUMBER. ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 1 2 3lelale|a 5
3i2(7j2]0l3|3}s 4
1 6
2.9347 . SPRING, THROTTLE BOOSTER
7E B125716  SPRING, 2,3.4,6VB3 ... ... . ... .. .......... 1 1 1
2,9348 . EYE, THROTTLE BOOSTER ADJUSTING
7E 5123762  EYE, 1/4”.20X4" 2348V53 .. ... ... 0u..... 1 1 1
7€ 120375 NUT, 1/4%-20 (128120} .. ..o, 2 2 2
2.9349 - HANGER, THROTTLE BOOSTER SPRING
7€ 5186749  NUT, 5/8°L. 2,3,4,6V53 (SPRING
HANGER} ...\ttt eae e, 1
7% 5171429  NUT, 7/16"L, 6V53 {SPRING HANGER} ... .. ... 1 3
7E 5171045  BOLY,5/16"-2 2.3,46VB3 ............c..... 1 1 1
2.9355 . SOLENGCID, THROTTLE CONTROL
1119909  SOLENOID (24V-32V)}{7.4519) ... ... ........ 1
01424 * SOLENOID {12V} oo e, 111
B100004  EYE(2.9024) .. ....... . 0voo 1
1996097 * SWITCH, PUSH BUTTON (74118} ... ... ... 111 1
100001 BOLT, 1/4".28X3/4" {12.9001) .............. 2}2 2
181342 BOLT, 5/16"-24X1 3/8* (129001} ........... 1
120392 WASHER, 1/4" (12.9180) .. ................ 212 2
120380 LOCKWASHER, 1/8° {12.9200) .. ............ 212 2
121902 NUT, 1/4728{12.9120) ... ... 0urrrnn, 2|2 2
114492 LOCKNUT, 1/4"-28 (12.9120) ............... 1
114493 LOCKNUT, 5/16%-24 (27170} ... .. ..... 1
* PROCURE FROM AC DELCO.
2.9357 . BRACKET, THROTTLE CONTROL SOLENOID
5162846  BRACKET. 6VB3 ..o oo, 1
5162847  BRACKET, VB3 ........................~ 1 1
132268 SCREW, 1/4°-20X7/8" FIL. HD.
(128010 ..o 3|2 3
120380 LOCKWASHER, 1/4” (12.8200} .............. AR| AR AR
2.9360 - SHAFT, THROTTLE CONTROLREAR OF
ENGINE TC GOVERNOR
8A 5109536  ROD, 4-53 us 70" L} (CROSS SHAFT
TOGOVY .ot e 1
5109537  ROD, 453 {14.84" L) {CROSS SHAFT
TO ACCELERATOR) .......ooo'vvonnn.. 1

JUNE, 1983 PAGE 22 OF 29000A
COPYRIGHT 1883 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIY DIESEL

FIG

8A

8BA
BA

BA

8A

8A

PART

... NUMBER ... ..

2.8360 -

5125840
5118951
103361
5147345
1206392
103320
114492
114493

2.9390 -

5158432
5183802
5162848
454813
120380

2.9410 -

5123880
5131189
5132611
5158432
180021
120392
120380
120375

2.8422 -

5146239 =+
5184265
110730
124825

29426 -

5161464
120392
142583
132108

2.9000A  THROTTLE CONTROLS

SHAFT, THROTTLE CONTROL-REAR OF
ENGINE YO GOVERNOR (CONTD}

LINK, BVB3 ... .
JOINT, BALL 5/16"-24 453 {12.9680) .. ......
PN, 1/76"X1/2" COTTER {12.9280) .........
PiN, /4" CLEVIS {12.8260) ... ... ........
WASHER, 1747 {12.9180} ..................
LOCKWASHER, B/167 129200} .. ... ..... ..
LOCKNUT, 1/47.28 {12.9120) ... ... .....
LOCKNUT. 5/16%24 427170y ... ... .. ... ..

LEVER, GOVERNOR CONTROL SHAFT

LEVER, BVE3 (SHUT-OFRY {27170y . ........ ..
LEVER, 6VB3{2.7170) ... ... ... .. .. ...
BRACKET, LEVERGVSB3 ... .................
BOLT, 1/4"-20X7/8" (129001 . ... ... .....
LOCKWASHER, 1/47 (129200} ............ ..

LEVER, GOVERNCGR CONTROL

LEVER, 2,3483 ... ... ... ... L
LEVER, BVE3 ... ... ... . .
LEVER 4-B3 ... . L,
LEVER, BVB3 {27170 .. ... ... ... ...
BOLT, 1/47.20X7/8" {12.8001}y ..............
WASHER, /4" (12.8180} . .................
LOCKWASHER, 1/4"{12.8200y ..............
NUT, 1/4"-20 (12.9120)

WIRE. GOVERNOR CONTRCL

WIRE ASSY., 2,3,4-83 (90"}

PLATE. NAME 23483 ... ... ... ... .......

LOCKWASHER, 3/87 {12.8200}

NUT, 3/8"-24 {12,9120} . ...... . ... .......

* WARE ASSY. LENGTH DETERMINED BY
iNSTALLATION.

PIN, GOVERNOR CONTROL WIRE SWIVEL

PIN, SWIVEL 23,483 ... . ... ..........
WASHER, 174" {12.9180) ... .............
RETAINER, 13/64° SPRING {12.9640)
SCREW, #10-32X3/8” FIL. HD.
112.80103

JUNE, 1983 PAGE

23 OF 2.8000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

6 6
1j6j2i1613
Ayt 2
3 8
1
4
1
1
1
4
2
4
1
1
1
2
AR
1
1 2
H 1

MPC

[ e

—

ke

ENGINES

i ik




% 3 MPC ENGINES CETROIYT DIESEL
2.90G0A THROTYTLE CONTROLS

..................... TYPES e
PART 6 6 6
CFIG L NUMBER L NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 1i6j2/6/3]/6lajl6lalels
3|2]l7i2]loi3|3]4 4
3 8 1 6 8
2.8428 . CLIP, GOVERNOR CONTROL WIRE TUBE
3290569 CLIP(T.BAZ0Y . e, 1 1
123298 BOLY, 1/4"-28X3/8° (12.8001) ... .. ......... 1 1
120380 LOCKWASHER, 1/4" {12.9200} .............. 1 3
121902 NUT, /4728 {12.9120) ... . ... v iviennn .. 1 1
2.9960 - LEVER, ACCELERATOR LINKAGE MT
TRANSMISSION
8C.H  B130472 LEVER, 4,8V53 . .0t innan, 11 1 1
8C,D 181309 BOLT, 1/4728X1/2" {12.8001} .. ... ...co.... 2142 2 2
8CD 120380 LOCKWASHER, 1/4* {12.8200) .............. 212 2 2
2.9910 - LEVER, TRANSMISSION ACCELERATOR
CONTROL MT
8CD 5130613 LEVER, 4,6VB3 ... ... 111 1 1
8D 5130616 SPACER, 4-53 {26/84"LD.X.887L) ... .. ...... 1 3
8D 181377 BOLT, 3/8"-24X1 3/47 {12.9001) .......... .. 1 1
80 120394 WASHER, 3/8* {12.9190) .. ... .0oviernenn.. 1 1
8D 5130615  WASHER, SPRING {(17/32°1.D.X7/8"
OB ottt 1 1
117049 NUT, 3/8%28 {22.9120) .. ... coveennnnn... 1 1
2.9815 - LEVER, GOVERNOR ACCELERATOR
CONTROL MT TRANSMISSION
8D 5130473 LEVER SVBE . ... 111
8c 5120470  LEVER 653 ... . it 1 1
8CD 5130614  SPRING, 4,6V53 {50°0.DX1T.21"L) .......... 1] 1 1
8Ch 5131412 SPRING, 4.6VE3 {33"0.D.X.827"1.}
(NSIDES130674) ... ..o e . 1] 1 1 1
8¢ 271287 FITTING, 1/4"-28 LUBE {12.9540} ............ 1 1
80 180021 BOLT, 1/47-20X7/87 {12.9001) .............. 111
8D 120380 LOCKWASHER, 1/47 (12.9200) ... .......... 111
2.9920 - BRACKET, GOVEANOR AND
TRANSMISSION CONTROL MT
8¢C 5130465 BRACKET, 4-53{L M) .. ... ... ..., 1
5130466 BRACKET, 4-B3 M} ... ..., 1
8C 486390 PIN, $/4"X3/4" ROLL (12,8278} ............. 1 1
8¢ 179824 BOLT, B/16°-18X1 3/4" (12.9001} .. ......... 2 2
8¢ 103320 LOCKWASHER, B/16" {12.8200) .. ........... 2 2
2.9930 . LINK, GOVERNOR ACCELERATOR
CONTROL MT THANSMISSION
8C 5125687 LINK, 483 ..o 1
5125686 LINK, 483 . 1
8¢ 103320 LOCKWASHER, §/16° £12.8200) ............. 2 2
8¢ 114493 LOCKNUT, 5/56"-24 {2.7170} ...\ ovnn.. 2 2
JUNE, 1983 PAGE 24 OF 2.9000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



ommWE *

DETRO!T DIESEL §3 MPC ENGINES
2.9000A  THROTTLE CONTROLS

...................... TYPES .. ...
PARY & 6 6 6
FIG L ONUMBER . L NAME AND DESCRIPTION .. ..., ... 11612 361464165
3;2i712316]3]314 418
3 k] 4] 8
29940 - CABLE ABSY. TRANSMISSION CONTROL
MY
5143275 CABLE ASSY. 453 {4571 ... .............. H
@* 51308085 & CABLE ASSY, 4. 8VB3(88°LY ............... i 1
5143276 %% CABLE ASSY, 6VS3BB™L) ... .. ... ... ... 1
5143277 CABLE ASSY, 6VB3 (66°L) ................. 1
5130681 H CABLEASSY,BVB3(B67LY ... .. .........., 1
C.D 193249 CLEVIS, ADJUSTING, 17428 (12.9620y....... 212 2 2
C.D 138083 PIN, 1/4°X51/64" CLEVIS {12.9260) ... ... .. 212 2 2
c.b 103362 BIN, 1/16"X3/4" COTTER {12.82560} ......... 212 2 2
cph 121902 NUT, /4728 (128120} .................... 232 2 2
@ FIG. 8B OF 2.0000.
* FIG. 4A OF 8.0000.
& THRU 6D-42311,
% EFFECTIVE WITH 60-42312.
+ EFFECTIVE WITH 6D.50877.
4 THRU 6D-508786.
2.9950 - CLIP, TRANSMISSION CABLE MT
5163538 CLIP{3/18" TUBEH{T.B32Q) ... ... ........... 212 1 2
5179861 BRACKET, CLIP SUPPORT (7.3248) ........... 111
5181325 BRACKET, CLIP SUPPORY {48042} ......... .. 1
5178595 BRACKEY, CLIP SUPPORT (25030} ........... 2
1868618 BOLT, 5/16"-18X5/8" (12.800% .......... .. 2
179816 BOLY, B/167-1BX3/4" {12.9001} _........... 1
106284 BOLT, 3/87-24X5/8" (12,8000} ............., 111
120393 WASHER, /16" (12.8180) ................. 1
103320 LOCKWASHER, /16" (1298200} ............. AR AR
103321 LOCKWASHER, 378" {12.8200) ......... .. ... 11
120376 NUT, 8/16°18 (128120} ... ... .......... AR AR
117049 NUT, 3/8"-24 (1280120} .. ................. 111
2.9960 - BRACKET, TRANSMISSION CABLE MT
@* 5130506 BRACKET, 4,6V53 (MOUNTED ON
TRANSMISSION; ... ................, 1)1 H 1
80 $130481 BRACKET, 6V53 (MOUNTED ON
GOVERNORCOVER) . ... ..., ........... Tt
5130482 BRACKET, 4-B3 (LM} ... ... .............., 1
5130554 BRACKET, 483 (RH) .. ... .............. ... H
51306553 BRACKEY, B3 L.H) ... ... .. ... ......... 1
JUNE, 1983 PAGE 25 QF 2.8000A

COPYRIGHT 1883 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORBATION




5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
2.90008  THROYTLE CONTROLS

...................... TYPES 0ot
PART 6 6 6
CFG . NUMBER. ... ... ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 1i6j2|le6i3|eiai6la6]6]5b
3j2l7]2 3.3]/4.:7]/a]8
3 8 1 6 8
2.9960 - BRACKET, TRANSMISSION CABLE MT
{ICONT'D)
5130552 BRACKET, 453 ) ..t tiiinnen e, 3
5113488 SPACER (5/16"X9/16"X5/16") {2.9410) ... .. .. 212 2 2
132268 SCHEW, 1/4"-20X7/8" FIL. HD.
(1280108 .o 2142
100001 BOLT, 1/47.28X3/4" (12.8001) .............. 11
5148437 BOLT, 5/16°-18X 1" {(WITH _
LOCKWASHER) {12.8001) ... ... ......... 212 2 2
121902 NUT, 174728 (12.9120) .. ... .. ..., 111
@ FIG 5B OF 9.0000.
£ FIG. 4A OF 9.0000,
2.9970C - COVER, TRANSMISSION CABLE BRACKET
MT
@+ 5130507 COVER. 4,6V53 .. ... ..., 111 1 1
1800186 BOLT, $/4°-20X1/27 12,9001} .. .. .......... 2] 2 2 2
120380 LOCKWASHER, /4" {12.9200} .. ............ 2|2 2 2
120376 NUT, 174720 12,8120 .. ... oo, 212 2 2
@ FiG. BB OF 9.0000,
* FIG. 4A OF 9.0000.
JUNE, 1983 PAGE 26 OF 2.9000A

COPYRIGHT 1883 GENERA!L MOTORS CCORPORATION




SFIG L NUMBER

8A

8A
g,

PARY

293105

5113377
5113378

2.9220

5132912
183221%
180175
5150568

103343

29365

5147417
5124616
179838
103321

29306

5175882

29310

5168212
5124863
51231463
5113359
5113358
122295

29212

5124862
5121166
5113387
5180116
120380
120375

DETROIT DV ESEL

2.9000A THROTTLE CONTROLS

WASHER, THROTTLE CONTROL TUBE
BRAKE

WASHER, 2,3,4.53
FAD, 2,3,4-63

BRACKET, GOVERNGR CONTROL SHAFT
REAR

BRACKET. 4-B3 ... . ... ... ...... .. ........
BOLY, 7/186"-14X1 1,47 (12.800 1)
BOLT, 1/2"-13X1 1/4" {12.900%
WASHER, 7/16"X3/47 {COPPER)
(24050} ... ... L
WASHER, 172" {12.9180)

BRACKET, THROTTLE CONTROL CROSS
SHAFT-ENGINE LIFTER

BRACKET, 2.53 {2.8675}{5D-158)
BRACKFEY, 34-B3 ... ... ................
BOLY, 3/8"186X7/8" (12,3001}
LOCKWASHER, 3787 {12.92001

GASKET, THROTTLE CONTROL CROSS
SHAFT BRACKET TO HEAD

GASKET. 2.2,4-53 {4.4115}

SHAFT, THROTTLE CONTROL CROSS

SHAFT, 4-B3 {11787 L} ... . e
SHAFT AND LEVER ASSY,, 2.53

SHAFT AND LEVER ASS8Y., 3.4-83
SPACER, 2.3,4-53
SPRING, 2,3.4.53

TUBE, THROTTLE CONTROL CROSS
SHAFY

TUBE, .53 (2.8310) ... ... .. ... .. .. ...
TUBE, 3,4-B3{29310) .................. ...
BUSHING, 2,34-53{2.9142)
BOLY, "U" {1/4".20} {2.9887)
LOCKWASHER, 1/4" {12.9200}
NUT, 1/4"-20 (12,8120

JUNE, 1583 PAGE

o
i

27 GF

6
7i6l8
9i8i85

1
111
il
]

1
22
212
2|z
1

1
1]
1]
2|2
1

1
22
2|2
4| a
ala

2.9000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOYORS CORPORATION

[ N QY

B fn B3 T s

ENGINES




CFIG L NUMBER

TE
8A

8A

BA
TE
8a

7E
aA
7E
8A

7F
7F
8A

TE
IF
¥

7E

5

3

MPC

PART

2.9330

5164320
1390603

2.9344

5123878
5134476
186628
189330

2.9345

512879%
454813
120380

2.9347

5126716
5143344
5147421

2.9348

5123762
5134051
120375
123221

2.934%8

5132944
5138604
5186749

5181264
5134692
5132388

5134694

ENGINES

2.9000A THROTTLE CONTROLS

- COLLAR, THROYTLE CONTROL CROSS
SHAFT
COLLAR 3,453 ... .. .. oo o

SCREW, SET 1/47.28X1/4" (12.9078)

« BRACKET., THROTTLE BOOGSTER SPRING

BRACKET, 2.3,4,6V53
BRACKET, 6V53
BOLT, 3/8"16X1 1/2° {12.9001)
BOLT, 3/87-24X3 3/4" {12.8001)

- LEVER, THROTTLE BOOSTER

LEVER BVB3 .
BOLY, 1/4"-20X7/8" 12,9001
LOCKWASHER, 1/4" (12.820G0}

- SPRING, THROTTLE BOOSTER

SPRING, 2,3,4,8,8V53
SPRING, 2,3,4-53
SPRING, 8VE3

- EYE, THROTTLE BOOSTER ADJUSTING

EYE., 1/47-20X4" 2.3,4,6V53
EYE, 3/8"-16X4" 6VES
NUT, 1/4"-20{12.9120)
NUT, 3/8"-16 {12.9120)

- HANGER, THROTTLE BOOSTER SPRING

A HANGER ASSY. INCLUDES ROLLER
ASSY., STUD AND RETAINING RING AND
GNE (1) WASHER IN 2.8348.

HANGER ASSY., 4,8Vv53
HANGER ASSY, BVE3 .. ... ...._.... .. .. ..
NUT, 5/8°1.2.3,4,6VE3{SPRING

HANGER} ... oot
BUSHING, 4,8V53
BUSHING, 6VS3 ... 0.
ROLLER ASSY., 4,BV53 INCLUDES

BUSHING: ...
ROLLER ASSY. 6V53 (INCLUDES

BUSHING}

JUNE, 1883 PAGE

8
6
817
1
1
8 OF

2.9000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETRG!IT DIESE®L

i




DETROIT BDIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
2.3000A THROTTLE CONTROLS

...................... TYPES oo e it
PART 6 6 6 6
FIG .. NUMBER............. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .. ........ 6l6|7{6|8 81619 9
8{7{98 Bi{g|B8lai9{7]|9
8 1 9
2.9349 - HANGER, THROTTLE BOOSTER SPRING
{CONT'D)
274676 RING, RETAINING {1.4650) ........_......... 1 1 HERE
5136605  STUD. ROLLER 6VS53 (5/16-24X1.437) ... .. .. 111
5131981 STUD, ROLLER 4,8V53
(5/16"24XT.48") ... ... 0. 1 1
5171045  BOLT, 2,3.4-53{(8/16"-24X5/8") ... . ........ 11119
106261 WASHER, 5/18" {12.9190} ... .............. 2 . 21212
114493 LOCKNUT, /16824 (2.7170) ... ... .... 1 1
6132934  NUT, B8/16%24L0CK ... ..o 1 1
29355 - SOLENCID, THROTTLE CONTROL
01424 * SOLENOID L2V ..o oo, 1
1119757 * SOLENOID {12V .o, 1
1119809 + SOLENOID {24V.-32V3{7.4518) ... _......... 1 1
1896097 * SWITCH, PUSH BUTTON (T.4115} .......... .. 1 141
5300004  EYE RODEND ... ............ocooo.. 1} 1
1060061 BOLT, 1/4-2BX3/4" (12.9001) . ..... . ....... 2 212
181342 BOLY, 5/16°-24X1 3/8" (12.900%) ... ........ 111
120392 WASHER, 1/4" {12.8180) ............ 0000, 2 212
120380 LOCKWASHER, 1/4* {12.92008 ... ........... AR AR| AR
121902 NUT, /4728 {12.9420) ... .........ooor. .. 2 212
114492 LOCKNUT, 1/47.28 LOCK (128120} .. ........ 11
114493 LOCKNUT, /1624 (27170} . ............ .. 111
* PROCURE FROM AC DELCO.
2.9357 - HSRACKET, THROTTLE CONTROL $OLENOID
5134337 4 BRACKET, 6VS3 ... ... ... ....... ... ... 1
5162846  BRACKEY, 6VB3 ....................... 1]
6162848  BRACKET, SUPPGRT 8YS3 ... ............... 111
132268 SCREW, 1/4”.20X7/8" FiL. HMD.
FI2.8010) . 0 3 212
103319 LOCKWASHER, 1/4" {12.9200) ... ... . ... .. AR AR|AR
+ OBSOLETE.
2.9360 . SHAFT, THROTTLE CONTROL-REAR OF
ENGINE TO GOVERNOR
53124614  ROD ASSY., 2,3.4.53(2.9720) ... ... ....... .. 11141
5325156  ROD, 453{7 5/16°L) ... ....... ... 1
5125840  LINK, BVE3 ............. . ... oo 1
5118951 JOINT, BALL 5/16-24 4.53 {12.9680) ... .. .. 2
103361 PIN, 1/16°X1/2" COTTER (12.9250) .. ..... . . 1
5147345  PIN, 1/4" CLEVIS {12.8260) ... ...... ... . . 1
120392 WASHER, 1/4" {12.9180) .......... ... .. .. 2
103320 LOCKWASHER, B/16” (12.8200% ... ........ .. AR} AR AR
1144932 LOCKNUT, 1/4"-28 {12.9120) ........ ..... . 2
114493 LOCKNUT, /16724 {2.7176) ... .. . . ... 2 2122
JUNE, 1983 PAGE 29 OF 2.8000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




§3 MPC ENGINES DETRO1T DIESEL
2.8000A  THROTTLE CONTROLS

...................... FYPES ..o
PARY 6 6 ]
RGO UNUMBER ...l NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ....... .. 661768 8169 816
8{719]8 8i8!8|4|9]7!9
8 1 9
2.9390 - LEVER, GOVERNOR CONTROL SHAFT

5147640 LEVER, 2,3,4-53{2.9290) ................... 11111

5158432 LEVER, 48327170} ........ ... ..ot t

5164320 COLLAR, 4-83 (2.8330) . ................... 1

454813 BOLY, 1/47-20X7/87 {12.800%) .. ... ......... TPt 1

120380 LOCKWASHER, 174" (12.9200} .. ... ......... AREAREAR AR

29470 - LEVER, GOVERNOR CONTROL,

£129227 LEVER 483 ... .. ... . oo 1

5132738 LEVER, 453 ... ... ... ... ...l 1
7D 51566432 LEVER, 46VB3 ... . ... ... 2 Tytg1

5131189 LEVER 46VB3 ... ... ... ... ... ....... ... 1
10 5123880 LEVER, 48B3 ... ... .. .. i 1

5124615 LEVER, 23483 ... ... . . ..ol Ty]13§1

5132981 LEVER, 4-53 ..., ... ... iiiiiriinrann. 1

5183802 LEVER, 6VB3 (2.7170) ... .........ooool .. 111

454813 BOLT, 1/47.20X7/87 {12,900 ... .......... ARJARJAR] ARTARI AR AR AR AR] AR

120380 LOCKWASHER, 1/47 (128200} .............. AR[AR[AR]JAR]AR AR AR|AH| AR

2.9422 . WIRE, GOVEANOR CONTROI,

8A E146241 * WIRE ASSY., 2.3,4-53 {80" L.} (VINYL
COVER}(B.32600 ... .......0covenennn., 1 111
8A 5146238 * WIRE ASSY, 4-53 (50" L} (3.3250) ..... ... .. 1 1
5184268  PLATE NAME 2,3,4.83 ... ... ............ 1111101 1
116730 LOCKWASHER, 3/8° (12,8200} .............. t111111 1
124926 NUT, 3/8"-24 (12,8120} ... .. ........oion. 11111} 1
* WIRE ASSY. LENGTH DETERMINED BY
INSTALLATION.
29426 - PIN. GOVERNOR CONTROL WIRE SWIVEL
8A 5161464  PIN, SWIVEL 2,3453 .. .................. .. ti1]1]9 1
120392 WASHER, 1/4” {12.9180) ... ........ ... . AREERE 1
142583 RETAINER, 13/64" SPRING (12,9640} . ... . ... 1i11h1ht 1
132105 SCREW, #10.32X3/8" FIL. HD.
(12.9010) .. ... . RN ERE 1
5150941 WASHER, 35/64" (27310} ... ... .. ... ... 1
JUNE, 1083 PAGE 30 OF 2.9000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROYT DIESEL 5 2 MPC ENGINES
2.82000A THAOTTLE CONTROLS

- . 5 ‘ YRES FRTRPPRREREEY
CFIG LU NUMBER. ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 6l6|7i6]8 Bleloslele
8|7 8 sisisjaja 9
1 9 5
2.9428 - CLIP, GOVERNOR CONTROL WIRE TUBE
BISBTB2  CLIP(7.8320) ..ottt 1
8A BIBO738  CLIPIT.8329) ..., 11111
8A 3290569  CLIP{7.8320) .......ocoirmin SERERE! 1
123298 BOLT, 1/4"-28X3/8" {12.9007} ... ... ... ..... BERERE 1
179833 BOLT, 3/8"16X1/2" {12.800%} .............. SERE
120393 WASHER, /18" (12.8190} ................. NEEERE
120380 LOCKWASHER, /8" {12.9200) . ... .......... ERRERE 1
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8” (12.9200) .............. 0N BRI AN I
121902 NUT, /4728 {12.8120) ... .. .. ..., 11111} 1
2.9859 . VALVE, AIR CYLINDER CONTROL
2467737  VALVE 4.53 (ELECTRIC) (12V., N.O.)
1229385) ... 1
8207667  PLUG ASSY.{2.9358) ... .. ... ... ... 1
5296630  CLAMP ASSY. {2.9358) .. ... ...... ... ... 1
2.9860 - CYLINDER ASSY. THROTTLE CONTROL
AR
2425891 CYLINDER, 4-83 ... ... ... 0 iiinin.... 1
5132737  BRACKET, AIR CYLINDER 483 ._......... .. .. 1
132268 SCREW, 1/4"-20X7/8" FIL, HD.
129040) ...t 3
187828 BOLT, # 10.32X1/2" HEX. $0C, HD.
(12.8027) oo 2
120217 LOCKWASHER, #10 MED. {12.8200} ....... .. 2
JUNE, 1983 PAGE 31 OF 2.8000A

COPYRIGHT 31983 GENEBAL. MOTORS CORPORATION




MPC ENGINES DETRO!IT DIESEL
2.2000A THROTTLE CONTROLS

...................... TYPES oo
PART 7 7 7 7 7
NUMBER ... .......... NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ..., ... .. clzitvirvislz1l7l2 3
ajol2itial1isis 3|2
5 3 6 9 0
2.9280 - ROD AND CLEVIS ASSY., THROTTLE
CONTROL
5137176  ROD ASSY., 6V53 (QUTPUT SHAFT
GOVERNGR) ... .. ovt e, 1
137857  ROD ASSY., 4-53 {QUTPUT SHAFT
GOVERNORBY .. oottt 1
5123245  CLAMP, SWIVEL 6VS3 . .. ................ 1
5123888  CLAMP, SWIVEL 483 .. ... ... ............ 1
5118951 CLAMP, SWIVEL L.H. INTL. THD. 4.3 .. .. ... .. 1
103362 PIN, 1/16"X3/4" COTTER (12.9250) ......... 1
103495 PIN, 5/16” CLEVIS (12.9160} ............... 1
214269 SCREW, 1/47-28X1" FL HD. ................ 1
120380 LOCKWASHER, 1/47 (12.9200} .............. 1
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" {12.9200) ............. 1] 2
120613 NUT, JAM 1/4°28 {12,9120) ... ... ....... 1
114493 LOCKNUT, 6/16°-24 (27170} ............... 113
121928 NUT, 5/16°-24 LH. CAD. {12.9120} .......... 1
2.9305 . BRACKET, THROTTLE CONTROL CROSS
SHAFT.ENGINE LIFTER
B124616  BRACKET, 3,453 .. .............icviv.... 1
179838 BOLT, 3/8"16X7/8" (12,9001 ... ........... 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8° {12.9200} .............. 2
103341 WASHER, 3/8" (120190} .. ............... 2
2.9306 . GASKET, THROTTLE CONTROL CROSS
SHAFT BRACKET TO HEAD
5175882  GASKET, 2.34583{4.4118) .. ... . ........ 4
2.9310 - SHAFT, THROTTLE CONTROL CROSS
5140121 SHAET, 48B3 (191270 .. 0o, 1
116095 WASHER, 1/2 BRASS {12.8190} ... ... ... .. 2
2.9312 . TUBE, THROTTLE CONTROL CROSS
SHAFT
5140120  TUBE 4.53{29310} ..................... .. 1
271287 FITTING, LUBE {1/4°-28) {12.9540) ........ . 1
B180116  BOLT, "U" (1/4°.20) (2.8867) ..... ... ... . .. 2
5169866  WASHER, 17/64" COPPER {2.8810} .. ... .. . 2
120380 LOCKWASHER, 174" {12.9200) ........... .. 4
120375 NUT, 174720 (12.9120) .......... ... .. 4
JUNE, 1983 PAGE 32 OF 2.8000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPCORATION



DETRGIT DIESEL

PARY
FHG L NUMBER .. .

2.9000A  THROTTLE CONTROLS

2.9330 . COLLAR, THROTTLE CONTROL CROSS

SHAFT

COLLAR, 34-B3 ... ... ... ... ..... . ica...
SCREW, SEY 1/4°-28X1/4" {12.90786) ........
BRACKET, THROTYLE BOOSTER SPRING

BRACKEY, 234,6VB3 ..., ... ... .......
BRACKET, 6VB3 ... ... ... ... .........

5134671 + BRACKET, BVB3 ... ... ... . ... ... ... ..

5164320
138009
2.9344 -
TE 5123878
BA 5134476
5139417
TE 5123879
7E 186628
5136459
BA 189330
1063321
123221
2.9345 .
8A 65128798
454813
120380
2.9347 .
BA 5126716
TE 5143344
5140481
2.9348 -
TE 5123762
8A 5134061
5140548
7€ 120375
8A 123221
29349 -
TF 5132944

8A 5186749

BRACKET, BVE3 ... ... .. ... .. ... .. ...
BRACKET, LH.3-B3 ... .. .................
80OLT, 3/8"16X1 1/2" (128001 ............
BOLT (3/8"-16X4 1/4") ... ... ............
BOLT, 3/8".24X3 3/4" {12.900%) ............
LOCKWASHER, 3/8” (129200} ..............
NUT, 3/8-16 129120} ... ..................
+ OBSOLETE.

LEVER, THROTTLE BOOSTER

LEVER, BVE3 ..., . ... .. ... .
BOLY, 1/47-20X7/8"{12.8001) ... ...........
LOCKWASHER, 1/4" {12.8200) ..............

SPRING, YHROTYLE BOOSTER

SPRING, 23468v83 ... ... ... . ........
SPRING, 2,34.83 ... ... .. ... . 0
SPRING.BVBI . ... ... ... . . ..

EYE, THROYTTLE BOOSYTER ADJUSTING

EYE. 1/47-20X4" 2346V53 ... .. ...........
EYE, 3/8"-16X4" 6VB3 .. .................
EYE, 3/87-16X11.00" 8VE3
NUT, 1/4".20 (12.9120%
NUT, 3/8"-18 (12.9120)

HANGER, THROTTLE BOOSTER SPRING

A HANGER ASSY, INCLUDES ROLLER
ASSY., STUD AND RETAINING RING AND
ONE {1} WASHER IN 2.8348.

HANGER ASSY., 48VS3 ... ... ............,
NUT, 578" L. 2,3,4,8V53 {SPRING
HANGER)

JUNE, 1883 PAGE

TTRNE U
017{1171]1
40 {27114
5 3
1
t
i
2
2
1
1
1
1
2
2
1
1

33 OF 2.3000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

MP

C ENGINES

2:74(3
3
(4]

1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
11
1
t
2
2
H




CFG L NUMBER

7F
TF
¢

0
7

7D

70
TR

T

5

3

MPC

PARY

E

N GINES
2.2000A  THROTTLE CONTROLS

2.9349 - HANGER, THROTTLE BOOSTER SPRING

5132389

274676
5131981
5181264
5171045
106261
114493
122002

29355

1118128
1118199
1996097
5112299
10000
5124846
120392
120380
121902
114492

2.9367
5136814
51364586
132268
271468

103318

2.9360

5124842
5112299
103320
114483

2.9390
5158432

5164318
5128798

¥ *

{CONT'D}

ROLLER ASSY., 4,8V53 ¢NCLUDES

BUSHING .. ... i
RING, RETAINING {1.4680) .. ................
STUD. ROLLER (B/16"-24X1.46%) ............
BUSHING ...\ oo
BOLT, B/16%24X5/8" ... ... ...t
WASHER, 5/16" (12.9190} .................
LOCKNUT, B/167.28 {27170} . ......o0......
NUT, B/16724 (12.9120) ... ovreeenen 0.

SCGLENOH, THROTTLE CONTROL

SOLENOI 12V ..
SOLENOCID {24V.-32V} (74519 . ... ... ......
SWITCH, PUSH BUTTON {7.4318) ...... ... e
BRACKET, STOP ... . ... .. .. ... .. . ... ...
BOLT, 1/47-28X3/47 (128001 ..............
BOLT LATCH{3.3410} .. ...................
WASHER, 1/4"{12.8180} ............... ...
LOCKWASHER, 1/4" {12.8200) ..............
NUT, 1/47-281{129%20) .. ... ..............
NUT, 1/4"-28 LQCK (129120 ... . ... .....
* PROCURE FROM AC DELCO.

BRACKET, THROTTLE CONTHOL SOLENOID

BRACKEY, 6VB3 .. ... .. .. .. ... ... ...
PLATE, 483 .. . .
SCREW, 1/4"-20X7/8" FIl. HD,

$12.8010F ... L
BOLY, 1/4"-20X3/4" WiTH

LGCKWASHER (128061} ................
LOCKWASHER, 1/4” {12.8200)

SHAFT, THROTTLE CONTROL-REAR OF
ENGINE TO GOVERNOH

ROD ASSY. 4.83 {2.9720)
LINK, 6VE3 .. . ...
LOCKWASHER, 5/16° {12.9200)
LOCKNUT, 5/167-24 {2.7170)

LEVER, GOVERNOR CONTHROL SHAFT

LEVER, 4-53 {2.7170)
LEVER, 4-53 {2.9340}
LEVER, 3-83

JUNE, 1983 PAGE

7 7 7
Q| 7{1 it
4A{0i2i1{4
5 3
1
k|
H
1
1
2
1
1
H
4
1
H
AR
4
3
1
4
1
AR
2
1
1

34 OF 290004

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIT DIESEL

b

7 ri

2 3

3:3712
1 1

1

1

4

4

AR

4

1

4

AR




DETROI!IT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
2.9000A  THROTYLE CONTROLS

..................... TYPES ...
PART 7 Fi 7 7 7
GG LU NUMBER L. NAME AND DESCRIPTION . . ..... ... Ol 71171y 7i157i21713
4501211 1Ii8{11313!2
5 3 8 9 0
29390 - LEVER, GOVERNOR CONTROL SHAFT
[CONT D)
5150130 FLUG, B/168" {1.5001} .. o 1
454813 OLT, 1/4"-20X7/8" (128004 .............. 2 3
120380 LOCKWASHER, 1/47 (12,8200 ... .......... AR AR
29400 - LINK, GOVERNGOR CONTROL SHAFT
LEVER
5136778 LINK, BVB3 1
2090270 COUPLING, BVS3 ... ... ....... ... ....... H
103361 BIN, 1/18°X1/72" COTTER {12.8280) ......... 1 1
5147345 PIN, 14" CLEVIS (1292680} ......... ........ 1
120392 WASHER, 1/4" FLAT {12,919} .............. 2
121912 NUT, 1/4"-28 LE.{12.9120} ... ........... H
121161 NUT, JAM. 1/84"-28{129120) ............._. pa
2.9405 - SPRING, GOVERANOR CONTROL
RETRACTING
5156530 SPRING, 8VB3 (. ..., . ... 1
5119679 SPRING, 3453272100 ... ... ... .. ... 111
5109000 CLIP{A.8040) ... ... .. . .. . . e 1
8172502 EYE{2.8348) ... .. ... . . 171
120392 WASHER, /4" ¢12.9190) .................. 1
120380 LOCKWASHER, 1/47{12.82000 ..., .......... 1
120375 NUT, 174720 412.81200 C .. .. oo .. 212
121902 NUT, 1/4"-2B412.8120) .. ... .. ... i, 1
2.9406 - BRACKET, GOVERNOR CONTROL
RETRACTING SPRING
5137178 BRACKET, 6VB3 ... ... ... . .. ... ... 1
5126987 BRACKET, 4-53{2.8408) . ................. 1
271468 SCREW & LOCKWASHER ASSY.,
{1747 20X3/4" (129010} .. .............. p
132273 SCHEW, 1/4"-2/X1" FiL. HD. {12901 .. ... .. 2
100002 BOLT, 1/4".28X17(12.800% ... ... ... ...... 1
120380 LOCKWASHER, 1747 {12.8200} .............. 211
120612 NUT, JAM. 174728 {12.8120) ........... ..., 1
2.9410 - LEVER, GOVERNCR CONTROL
5131189 LEVER, 46VB3 . ... ... . ... ... .. .. .. ... .. 1 1
5123889 LEVER. 4.8VB3 ... ... ... ... .. ... ... .. 1 1 1
5132981 LEVER, 4-53 .. ... ... . . . .. ... ... .. ... .. H
5158432 LEVER, 4-83 ... ... .. H
5136918 LEVER BVS3 .. ... .. . H
JUNE, 1883 PAGE 35 QF  2.9000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




CFIG L NUMBER

8A

8A

BA

8A

5

3

MPC

PART

2.9410

5137123
454813
120380

29422
58146241

5146238
5184255
110730
124925

2.9426

5161464
120392
142583
132105

2.9428

3290669
123298
120380
121802

ENGINES

*

*

2.9000A  THROTTLE CONTROLS

LEVER, GOVERNOR CONTROL
{CONT'D)

LEVER, BVB3 ... .. ..
BOLT, 1/47.20X7/8" (12,906 . .._..........
LOCKWASHER, 1/4" (12.9200) ..............

WIRE, GOVERNOR CONTROL

WIRE ASSY., 2,3,4-53 {30" ) (VINYL

COVERY ...t
WIRE ASSY., 4-53 (50" 1.} (3.3250} ..........
PLATE, NAME 2.83.4-B3 _....................
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.9200} ..............
NUT, 3/8°-24 (12.9120) .. ..o e,
* WIRE ASSY. LENGTH DETERMINED BY

INSTALLATION.

PiIN, GOVEBNOR CONTROL WIRE SWIVEL

PIN, SWIVEL 23,453 ...... .. ... .........,
WASHER, 1747 {12.9190) ..................
RETAINER, 13/64" SPRING {12.9640} ........
SCREW, 7 10.32X3/8" Fil.. HD,

(32.8010) ... ...

CLiP. GOVERNOR CONTROL WIRE TUBE
CLIP{ZBI20) ... ... . i
BOLY, 1/47-28X3/8* (128001} .......... .. ..

LOCKWASHER, 174" {12.8200} ............,.
NUT, 374728 (12.9120) ............... .. ...

JUNE, 1883 PAGE

ARTAR| AR AR

ARFARE AR

t i
b i
1 1
i 1
1 1
b

H 1
t ]
1 H
1 H
i L
i H

38 OF 2.89000A

COPYRIGHY 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIT DIESEL

AR
AR

AR

AR
AR




DETRO!Y BDIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
2.90G0A THROTTLE CONTROLS

...................... TYPES ... L
PART ? 7 7 L4
FIG O ONUMBER....... ..., .. NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ....... .. 4 5171671719719} 7
oj5|8l{6:7:7({9|8]lo]9l2|9
& 3 B 1 6
29105 . WASHER, THROTTLE CONTROL TUBE
BRAKE
5113377 WASHER, 2Z6VB3 ... ... ... ... i b
29220 . BRACKET, GOVERNCGR CONTHOL SHAFY
REAR
5134056 BRACKET, 3-B3(UPPER) . ................... 1
5140407 BRACKET, 3-B3(LOWER}, .. .... ... .......... 1
108629 PiN, 3/732°X7/8" COTTER (12,9250} ......... 3
186308 BOLT, 3/8°-24X3 1/47 {12.800%) ............ 2
103342 WASHER, 7/16" {12.9190} ... ...... ... ..... 1
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8 (1292000 .............. 22
29310 - SHAFT, THROTTLE CONTROL CROSS
5124863 SHAFT, 2-83 ... .. ... .. 1
5113888 SHAFT, 2383 _. ... ... . ... ............. 1
5113359 SPACER, 26VE3 .. . . ... ... ... ..., 1
122295 NUT, 372720 {12920} .. .................. ¥
29312 . TUBE, THROTTLE CONTROL CROSS
SHAFY
5124882 FUBE, 2.53 ... .. . 1
51801186 BOLY, 1/4°-20"U" {29887 ................ 2
120380 LOCKWASHER, 1/4" (1292000 .............. 4
120375 NUT, 1747204129120} .............. .. ... 4
2.9344 - BRACKET, THROTTLE BOOSTER SPRING
7E 51234878 BRACKEY, 2,353 .. . ..... ... .............. 1
5139417 BRACKEY, 8VEB3 ... ... ... ... .. ... ....... 1
51329353 BRACKET, BVB3 ....... ... ......... ........ 1
BA 5134476 BRACKET, 6VE3 ... ... ................ $ H
7E 186628 S0OLT, 3/B™16X1 1/27 (12,900 . ......... .. 1
BA 5136458 BOLT, 3/8°-16X4 1/4” (129008 ............ 2
189330 BOLT, 3/8"-24X3 3/47 (12,9001} ............ 212 2
303321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8° {12.8200} .............. 2
123221 NUT, 3/B-16 (1291200 ... ... ......... 2
2.9345 . LEVER, THROTTLE BOOSTER
BA 5128798 LEVER 8VB3 ... ... .. ... ... .. .. ... 11111
8A 454813 BOLY, 1/4"-20X7/8" (12,8004 .............. 11811
BA 120386 LOCKWASHER, 1/4° {12.9200) .. ......... ... 111

JUNE, 1983 PAGE

37 OF 2.9000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORAYION




FG L

78
8A

7E
BA

¥
7F
7F
¥
TF

7F

M P

ENGEIENES

2.9000A  THROYTTLE CONTROLS

2.9347 - SPRING, THROYYLE BOOSTER

5143344
51404579
5147421
5125716

2.9348 -

5123762
5140548
51340861
120375
123221

2,9349 -

5186749
5171429
5132944
5136604
5132389

§134694

5181264
5134692
ZT4676
5136605
5131981
5171045
106261
122002
5132934

2.9356

11318128
1118191
1896097
5100004
123450
181596
120392
120380

L B

SPRING, 2,353
SPRING, BVE3
SPRING, 6v53
SPRING, 4,6V53

EYE, THROTTLE BOOSTER ADJUSTING

EYE. 1/74"-20X4" 2,3.4.53
EYE, 3/8"16X13" 8VE3
EYE, 3/8"-16X4" 6V53

NUT, 1/4"-20{12.9120)
NUT, 3/8"-16 {12.8120)

HANGER, THROTTLE BOOSTER SPRING

A HANGER ASSY. INCLUDES STUD,
BOLLER ASSY., RING AND {1) WASHER IN
2.9349,

HANGER, 3.4-63
HANGER, 6VS3 . .. ... ... ... ... ......
HANGER ASSY, 2.8vE3
HANGER ASSY.  6VB3 .....................
ROLLER ASSY,, 2.BVE3 (INCLUDES

BUSHING) ... ... ... . i,
ROLLER ASSY., 6VBE3 oNCLUDES

BUSHINGY ............ ... ... ... ..
BUSHING, 2, BVS53
BUSHING, 8VB3 ... ... ....................
RING, BETAINING {1.4650) ..................
STUD, ROLLER (B/167-24X1.43"
STUD, ROLLER {5/16"-24X1.46")
BOLY, 8/16"-24X5/8 {1/8" MD}
WASHER, 5/16" {12.9180)
NUT, 8/16°-24 {12.9120}
NUT, 8/16".24 LOCK

SGLENCID, THROTTLE CONTYROL

SOLENCID (12V.) ... v,
SOLENOID {24V., 32V} {7.4519)

SWITCH, PUSH BUTTON {7.4115)
EYE RODEND ..............coovimvii,
BOLT, 1/47.28X3/4" {12.8001)

BOLY, 6/167.24X7/8" {12.9001}
WASHER, 174" (12.9180) ... ... ... ... .. ...
LOCKWASHER, 1/4" {12.9200)

JUNE, 1983 PAGE

7
417181 7;:6
0156 6
3
1
1
1 1
1
1
1
]t
2
21212
1
1
1
1
3
1
1
1
111
1
1
H 1
14{1
1
1
1
4 4
4 5
AR AR

38 OF 2.8000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIT DIESEL

U TYBES
Vi 7 i
y]riol7|e
TI9:iB810[ 91219
5 1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
119 1
1
111 1
1
als 414
1
818 8]4
AR| AR AR{ AR




BETROIT DVESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
2.9000A THROTTLE CONTROLS

...................... TYPES e
PART 7 7 7 7 r r
FIG 0 NUMBER ... ... L. NAME AND DESCRIFTION . ......... 4 1736171717191 719]7
0|58 6]F|7]9|8j0|[9i2]9
6 3 5 1 [
29356 - SOLENOCID, THROTTLE CONTAROL
HCONT'D)
D 121902 NUT, 1/47-28 (1291200 ... ... .. ... ... ... 4 41414 41 4
B 120613 NUT, 1/47-28 JAML 128120 ............... 211
‘D 114493 LOCKNUT, 5/18"-284 {27870y ... ... ... .... 1
* PROCURE FROM AC DELCO.
29357 . BRACKET, THROTTLE CONTROL SOLENOID
5138696 BRACKET. BVE3 ... .. . ... . .. .. ... 1
o 5138707 BRACKET, 6V¥B3 ... . ... . ... .. ... ... ... 1
B 5136814 BRACKET.BVE3 ... . . . ... 1
D 51387040 BRACKET, BVE3 ... ... .. ... .. ... 1
5136455 PLATE, 4-B3 ... . e H
132268 SCREW, 1/4".20X7/8" Fil_ HD.
128010 ... 3
180021 BOLT, 1/4"-20X7/8" ¢12.9001) ............ .. 314 8113
445566 BOLT, 1/4%20X7/8" {12900} .......... ..., k
120380 LOCKWASHER, /4" {1282G0y .............. AR AR AR
103319 LOCKWASHER, 1/47 (12,8200 ... ........... 1
2.9360 - SHAFT, THROTTLE CONTROLREAR OF
ENGINE TO GOVERNOR
5136238 SHAFT, 3-B3 e H
5126558 ROD, 353 1
51256886 LINK,2-B3 .. e 1
103373 PiN, 3/32"X3/4” COTTER (12.9250) ...... ... 2
120393 WASHER, B/16°{12.8180) ..... ... ......... 2
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16” {12.9200) ............. 2
114493 LOCKNUT, BA18724 {27470 ... ... ... .. 2
2.9380 - LEVER, GOVERNOQR CONTROL SHAFYT
5136818 LEVER, BVB3 . . . 1
5183802 LEVER, 8VE3 ... ... 1
2.84G0 - LINK, GOVERNOR CONTROL SHAFT
tEVER
5136778 LINK,BVB3 1
5138687 LINK, 4,68VEB3 ... . ... ... ... 1 1 Tt
2098027190 COUPLING, 8VE3 ..., ... . . ... . ... 1
103361 PIN, 1/16"X1/2" COTYER {12.9280) . ... .. .., H
123435 BOLT, 1/747-28BXS/8" {12.9001) .............. 3 1 1 1
120392 WASHER, 1/4"{12.8180) .............._ ... i 1 1
120380 LOCKWASHER, 1/47£12.9200) .............. 1 1 1
121912 NUT, 1/74"-28 LH. (12.9120y ... ............. EH
120613 NUT, 1/74"28 SGAM 129120 ... ... ... ... 1 3 33
JUNE, 1983 PAGE 39 CF 2.9000A

COPYRIGHT 1383 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT PIESEL
2.9000A  THROTTLE CONTROLS

...................... TYBES ...
PART 7 7 7 7 7
CEIG O NUMBER ... L NAME AND DESCRIPTION .. ........ A7 78I TITlrIol7r]el7
olsis|e|r|7I9i8jolgiz2le
3 8 1 8
2.9405 - SPRING, GOVERNOR CONTHOL
RETRACTING
5186530 SPRING, BVSZ .. ... 1
5169235 CLIP 2
5108381 CLIP e 1
186647 BOLY, 1/4720X4" 32,9001 ... ... ....... 1
120392 WASHER, 1/74° (12,8190} ......... ..., ..... % :
120380 LOCKWASHER, 1/4" {12.9200} .. .. ... ...... 1
123902 NUT, 1/6728{12.9120) ... .. .. .. 1
2.9406 - BRACKET, GOVERNOR CONTROL
RETRACTING SPHING
5136177 BRACKET. 3-B3 .. ... i, 1
2.9410 - LEVER, GOVERNOR CONTROL
7E 5124615 LEVER, 3-B3 . 1
5123880 LEVER, 2,BVE3 ... 1
5158432 LEVER, 8VBE . e 1 1
5126381 @ LEVER, 6VEI{27740) .. ... ... .. ... . ... 1
5138825 LEVER, 4,6,8V83 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... 1 1 111
5147640 LEVER, 2.8VB3 .. ... . i, 1
454813 BOLY, 1/4"-20X7/8" {12.8001) . ............. 111 141 11111
120380 LOCKWASHER, 1/4" (12.8200) ... ...... AR AR]AREAR AR| AR AR AR
@ OBSOLEYE.
29422 . WIRE, GOVERNOR CONTROL
5146238 * WIRE ASSY., 2,3,6V53 (507 {3.3250} ......... t
3786374 GUIDE, 2,4.83{2.9426) ....... . ... ......... 1
5184255 PLATE, NAME 2.3.48V53 . ................. 1]t
140855 SCREW SET, #8-32X5/16" {12.8076) .. ...... 1
110730 LOCKWASHER, 3/8° {12.9200} .............. 1
124925 NUYT, 3/8%24 1281200 .. ... ... ... ........ 1
* WIRE ASSY. LENGTH DETERMINED BY
INSTALLATION,
28426 - PIN, GOVERNCR CONTROL WIRE SWIVEL
5161464 PIN, 2.3,8V53 .. .. ... 1
142683 RETAINER, 13/64" {SPRING) (12. 9540} ........ 1
132105 SCREW, #10-32X3/87 EIL. HD.
129010y ... 1
120392 WASHER, 1/47 (129190} .................. 1
JUNE, 1883 PAGE 40 OF .2.8000A

TCOPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CCORPORATION




OETROIT LDiIESEL 8§ 3 MPC ENGINES

2.8000A  THROTYLE CONTROLS

...................... TYPES ..
PART 7 7 7 7 7 7
FIG . ONUMBER ... L. NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ..... .. 4171817671717 19|7 |8
0:5:18]6 7i9;8/018;2:8
3 5 1
2.9428 - CLIP, GOVERNOR CONTROL. WIRE TUBE
5155782 CUPET.BIZ0 ... ... e 2
5158738 CLIP{3/18" TUBE {78329 ... ... ....... 2
3290569 CLIF (AT WHRE ENDB {7 83200 ... ... ........ 1
E158782 CLIP{7.8320) ... . ... . ... 11
132830 SCREW, #10-24X3/8" (12.8028) ............ 1
120687 BOLT, #£10-24X1 1/27{129026} ............ 1
123298 BOLY, 1/4"-28X3/8" (129001 .............. 1
179833 BOLY, 3/8"18X1/2"{129001) .............. 1
120217 LOCKWASHER, #10412.83200) .. ... ........ 2
120380 LOCKWASHER, 174" {12.8200} .............. 1
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/87 (129200} .............. 1
110633 NUT, #10-24 (128120} ... ...... ... ....... 1
321802 NUT, 1/47.28 (128920} ... ... ... ... 1
JUNE, 1883 PAGE 41 OF 290004

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




CEG L NUMBER

BA

8A

BA

§

3

M P L

PART

ENGINES

2.9G00A  THROTYLE CONTROLS

28105 - WASHER, THROTTLE CONTROL TUBE

5113377

2.9305

5124616
BI43180
5143181
179838
186627
103341%
103321
117049

2.93G6

5175882

2.9210

5113858
5121163
$113358
122295

2.9312

5121166
5113378
5113397
5180116
126380
120375

2.89344

5123878
5123879
5134476
186628
189330

BRAKE
WASHER, 2,6V53

BRACKET, THROTTLE CONTR(OL CROSS
SHAFT-ENGINE LIFTER

BRACKET, 353 ... ot
BRACKET, V53 RIGHT SIDE)
BRACKET, 6Y53 {LEFT SIDE)

BOLT, 3/8°-16X7/8" (12.9001)
BOLT, 3/8~-24X 1" {12.8001}
WASHER, 3/8° (12.9180) ... ...........
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.9200}
NUT, 3/87-24 {12.8120)

GASKET., THROTTLE CONTROL CROSS
SHAFYT BRACKET TG HEAD

GASKET, 3-53 4.4115)

SHAFYT, THROTTLE CONTAOL CROSS

SHAFT, 2,383 . ... ... ... ... ... ...
SHAFT & LEVER ASSY., 6V53
SPACER, 2.8VB3 ... ... ...,
NUT, 1/2°.20 (12.9120}

TUBE, THROTYLE CONTROL CROSS
SHAFT

TUBE, 6VS3(2.9310) ... ... ...
PAD, THROTTLE CONTROL 6V53
BUSHING, 8VB3{29142) ...................
BOLT, 1/47-20 "U" {2.9867) ... ............
LOCKWASHER, 174" {12.9200)
NUT, 1/47-20 {12.9120)

BRACKET, THROTYLE BOOSTER SPRING

BRACKET, 2,3-53
BRACKEY, 4.53

BRACKET, 6VB3 .. ... ...... . ..............
BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 1/27 (12.9001}
BOLT, 3/8"-24X3 3/4" {12.9001}

JUNE, 1983 PAGE

42 GF

2.8CGG0A

COPYRIGHT 1383 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIT DIESEL

8
Z2i8]3i8:3
21713 3j813

1 7
1
|
1
4
4
4
4
H
H
H
2
1
1
2
2
4
&
1

1

1 1
H 1
2z 2




Fl

iE
3A
A

7E
BA

7F
7F
7F
¥

78
0

70
Fa*
70

DETROI!T DIESEL

PART

G ... NUMBER... . .

2.9345

5128795
454813
120380

2.9347 .

5143344
5147421
5125716

2.9348 -

5123762
51340561
120375
123221

2.9349 .

5186749
B171429
5132944
5136604
5132382

274676
5131881
5181264
5171045
106261
5132834
1144983

2.9358

1118128 *
1118191 =
1896097 =+
51060004
123450
100001
181596
1BH654

2.30G0A THROTTLE CONTROLS

« LEVER, THROTTLE BOOSTER

LEVER, BVD3 . ...
BOLT, 1/4"-20X7/8” (129001 ....... ... ...
LOCKWASHER, 1/4" {12.8200}

SPRING, THROTTLE BOOSYER

SPRING, 2,3-83
SPRING, 8VB3 .. ... . ... ..
SPHRING, 4.6V53

EYE, THROTTLE BOOSTER ADJUSTING

EYE, 1/4"-20X4" 23,483
EYE 3/8°16X4" 6VB3 ... oL
NUT, 174726 {12.9120} ... ........ ... .....
NUT, 3/8"16 (129120} ... ... ... ...,

HARGER, THROTYTLE B8005TER SPRING

A HANGER ASSY. INCLUDES STUD,
ROLLER ASSY, RING AND (1} WASHER IN
29344,

HANGER, 3,4-53
HANGER, BYE3 ...
HANGER ASSY., 2.8V53 ... ........ovvon. ..
HANGER ASSY. V53 ... ... ... ...
ROLLER ASSY., 2,8V53 (INCLUDES

BUSHING! ..o oeoten e e
RING, RETAINING {1.4850) ..................
STUD, ROLLER (5/16°-24X 1.46")
BUSHING, 2, BVS3 . .o0ooer
BOLY, 5/16"-24X5/8" {1/8" HD)
WASHER, 5/167 (12.8190)
LOCKNUT, 5/16%-24

« SOLENOID, THROTTLE CONTROL

SOLENOID (12V .o
SOLENOID (24V., 32V} {7.4519)

SWITCH, PUSH BUTTON {7.41 15}
EYE, RODEND .. ...
BOLT, 1/4°.28X3/4" {12.900 1)

BOLT, 1/4"—28X3/4" {12.9001)
BOLT, 5/16"-24X7/8" {12.8001} ... ....... ..
BOLT, 5/16"—24X1 1/8" (12.9001)

JUNE, 1983 PAGE

43 OF

8
G882
212
k]
111
i1
111
1
111
1
11
2
212
1
111
1
1§t
1
1
i1
1§
454
I
2.8000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

P §

ENGINES

8
ats
3ais|3
g
1
1
3
1
1
1
1
2
2
1
3
t it
3
ki
4
1




5 3 M P ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
2.9000A THROTTLE CONTROLS

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, TYPES ..o
PART 8 8 8 8 8
CEIG LU NUMBER L. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... o{slolsj2l8i{2{8{3|8[3|8
slojglziz2l2]7]3 3i8l3
1 1 7 9
2.935% . SOLENOID, THROTTLE CONTROL
{CONT'D)
120392 WASHER, 1747 {12.9180) ................., 5 P 4
120380 LOCKWASHER, 1/4" (12.9200} ... ... ... AR AR| AR
103319 LOCKWASHER, 1/4 {12.9200F .............. 4
121902 NUT, 174728 (12,8920} 0o ovve e, 4 4 4
120613 NUT, 1/4%-28 JAM.{12.89120) ... .. ........ 2 1] 1
114493 LOCKNUT, 5/16°-24 (27170} ............... 1 191 1
* PROCURE FROM AC DELCO.
2.9357 . BRACKET, THROTTLE CONTROL SOLENOID
5338696  BRACKET.BVS3 . ... ... ................ 1
79 5138707 BRACKET, BVBR ... . i, 91
5138690 BRACKET. 483 ... ... 0. 1
132268 SCREW, 1/4°-20X7/8" FIL. HD.
(12.8010F .. 0ot 3
180021 BOLT. 1/4.20X7/8" (12.9001) .. ... ......... 3 3 3
5104604 BOLT, 1/4"-20X1 174" {12.8001} ... ..... ..., 1
120380 LOCKWASHER, 1/47 {$2.9200) ... ... ... ... AR ar]an
163319 LOCKWASHER, 1/4" (12.8200) .. ............ 2 3
2.9362 - SHAFT, GOVERNOR CONTROL-REAR OF
ENGINE TO GOVERNOR
5173995  SHAFT, BY53 ... ..t 1
5118951 JOINT, BALL 571024 6V53 (12.9680) ._..... 2
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" {12.8200} ... ... ... . ... 2
114493 LOCKNUT, 5/16"-24 {27370} ..o v, 4
2.43%0 - LEVER, GOVERANOR CONTROL SHAFT
SIBIBOZ LEVER, BVS3 ... ... 11
5158432 LEVER BVB3 .ottt !
178796 BOLT, 1/47-20X7/8” (129004} . ............. 1
120380 LOCKWASHER, 1/4" (12.9200) .............. 1
2.9400 - LINK, GOVERNOR CONTROL SHAFT
LEVER
5138687 LINK, 4.6.8V53 ... . ... .. ... ... ........ 1
123435 BOLY, 1/4"-28X5/8" (12.9004) ... ... ... .. ... 1
120613 NUT, 174728 JAM (12,9120} ............... 1
29406 - SPRING, GOVERNOR CONTROL
RETRACTING
1451285 SPRING, 483 BHY .. ... 1
5108381 CLIP e e 191
186647 BOLY, 1/47-20X1" {12.900%) ... ... ....... 1]
120380 LOCKWASHER, 1/4* {12.9200) ..... ... .. ..., 119
JUNE, 1883 PAGE 44 OF 2.8000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROCIT DIESEL § 3 MPE ENGINES
2.90C0A THROTYLE CONTROLS

...................... FYPES ..o
PART 8 8 8 B8
HEG OO NUMBER .. NAME AND BESCRIPTION . ... ... ... g|sici8{2i8121813|8|3 |8
50 2{21217|3 3 3
1 ¥ £ g
29410 - LEVER, GOVERNOR CONTROL
5124615 LEVER, 3-B3 .. ... ... o H
5123880 LEVER, 2 8VB3 ... ... ¥
5158432 LEVER, BVS3 ... ... .. 1(1 H
51385256 LEVER 4.68BVS3 .. ... ... ... L, H
$147840 LEVER, 26VH3 (... ... ... 1
5123881 LEVER, 34-B3 ... .. .. ... 1 1
5138526 LEVER, 4-53 {28978} ... .. ... ... ... ... ..., 1
1797496 BOLT, 1/4"—20X7/8" {12.8001%) ... ........ H
454813 BOLY, 1/47-20X7/8"412.900%) ... ... ... ... ¥ 1] 1)1 1 H
120380 LOCKWASHER, /47 {12.92000 .............. AR AR AR AR AR AR
106331319 LOCKWASHER, $/4" {128200) .............. 1
2.9422 . WIRE, GOVERNOR CONTROL
5146238 * WIRE ASSY,, 2,3,6V53 (B0"1(3.3250) ..... ... 11t H
5146238 * WIREASSY,, 3483807 L) ... .. ... ... ... i1
3796374 GUIDE, 2.4-B3(2.9426) ... ... ... ......... 1
5184255 PLATE, NAME 2,34 6VE3 .. ... . ... . ...... 11141 1 i{1
1408585 SCREW SET, #8B-32X8/16" (12,9676} ...... .. 1
110730 LOCKWASHER, 3/78"¢12.9200) .............. T]111 H 1]
1245285 NUT, 3/8"-24 {12.9120) ... ... ... .. ......... 11131 1 111
* WIRE ASSY. { ENGTH DETERMINED BY
INSTALLATION.
2.8426 - PIN, GOVERNOR CONTROL WIRE SWIVEL
5161464 BIN e 114t 3 1
142583 RETAINER, 13/64" (SPRING){12.9640) ........ 1111 1 1
1321065 SCREW, #10-32X3/8" £1i._ HD.
(128010} ... ... 1]y 3 3
120392 WASHER, 174" {12.8100) . ................. 1111
120393 WASHER, 57167 (129190 .. .............., H
5150941 WASHER, 21/684" (2.7310} ................. 1 1
2.8428 - CLIP, GOVERNOR CONTROL WIRE TUBE
6155782 CLIP(7.8320) ... ... ... .. ... ... ... .... H 2
3290564 CLIP (AT WIRE END) (V.B8320) . ............... 1]t 1 1
132830 SCREW, #10-24X3/8 {12.9025} ......... ... 1
5163503 BRACKEY {43080} ............. . .......... L
120687 BOLT, #10-24X1 1/2" {12.8028) .. .......... 1
123298 BOLT, 1/4*-28X3/8" {12,900 .............. 1 1 $ ¥
186676 BOLT, 1/47.20X5/8" {12.900%) ... .. ....... 1
120382 WASHER, /4~ {(12.9180y ... .. ... ..._. .. 1
120247 LOCKWASHER, #10{12,8200} ..., ... ....... 1
120380 LOCKWASHER, 1/4" {12.9200) ........... ... 1111 1 t
3110633 NUT, £10-24 (1291207 ... ... ... .. ... .. H
120375 NUT, 1/4720{12.8120} .............. ... ... 1
121902 NUT, 1/47-2B (121200 ... .. ... ... ..., t H 1 1
JUNE, 1983 PAGE 4% QF  2.800CA

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




MPC £

PARY

CFIG L NUMBER L

2.9900

+

5130472
181309
120380

29910 -

5130613

2.8918

z

5130473
5130614
51314112

1789796
120380

2.9840 -

5143276
5118491
183249
103362
138083
120380
121802

2.9950 -
5163538
5179861
166284
103321
117049

2.9960 .
5143068

5130481

NGINES

2.8000A  THROTTLE CONTROLS

LEVER, ACCELERATOR LINKAGE MY
TRANSMISSION

LEVER 8VB3 ...
BOLY, 1/74"%28X1/27 {12800
LOCKWASHER, 1/4" (12,9200}

LEVER, TRANSMISSION ACCELERATOHR
CONTROL MT

LEVER, 6V53

LEVER, GOVERNCR ACCELERATOR
CONTROL MT TRANSMISSION

LEVER, BVB3 .. .ot
SPRING, 8V53 {50°0.D.X1.21" L.}
SPRING, 6V53 {.33"0.D.X.927"L)

UNSIDE 5130614) ......................
BOLT, 1/4"-20X7/8" (12.9001)
LOCKWASHER, 1/4" {12.9200)

gi)i\rBLE ASSY., TRANSMISSION CONTROL

CABLE ASSY., 6V53 (58°L)
JOINT, 8VB3 .
CLEVIS, ADJUSTING . ... .. .
PIN, 1/16°X3/4" COTTER {12.9250)
PIN. 1/4"X51/64" CLEVIS (12.9260)
LOCKWASHER, 1/4” {12.9200)
NUT, 1/4°-28 (12.9120}

CLIP, TRANSMISSION CABLE MT

CUP 3/16"TUBE(7.8B320) .................
BRACKET, CLIP SUPPORT (7.32485)
BOLT, 3/8"-24X5/8" {12.8001)
LGCKWASHER. 3/8" {12.8200)
NUT, 3/8"-24 {12.9120)

BRACKET, TRANSMISSION CABLE MT

BRACKETY, 6V53 (IMOUNTED ON
TRANSMISSIONY .. .. ... ... ... . ...,
BRACKET, 6VE3 {MOUNTED ON
GOVERNOR COVER)

JUNE, 1983 PAGE

48 OF

2.8000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

ODETROIT DIESE L

L I T A ) i

[ ]




DETROIT DIiESEL

PART
EG L. NUMBER L

2.8960 -
5170765
132268

10000
5148438

121902

2.9970 -

5143069
180016
120380
120378

2.90CG0A  THROTTLE CONTROLS

BRACKET, TRANSMISSION CABLE MT
{CONT'D}

SPACER, 3/4"0C.DX11/32"1.D.X21/32"
SCREW, 1/4%-20X7/8" FIL. HD.
(12.8030) ... . L
BOLY, 1/4"-28X3/4" (12.8001)
BOLT, B/167-18X1 1/4” (WiTH
LOCKWASHER} {12.9601}
NUT, 1/4"-28 (12.9120)

COVER, TRANSMISSION CABLE BRACKET
MT

COVER, 6VBS . ....... ... .. .. iiil..
BOLT, 1/4°-20X1/2" {12.9001)
LOCKWASHER, 1/4° (12.8200)
NUT, 1/4"-20 {12.9120}

JUNE, 1883 BAGE

8 3
PARTEA RIS R
61810182
5{0 21212
1

47 QOF  2.8000A

COPYRIGHY 1883 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

TYPES
B8
218
713

1
2
2
1
2
t
1
2
2
2

C ENGINES




RGO NUMBER

BA

BA

BA
TE
7E
BA

8A

3

MEC

PART

2.891056

5113378
5113377

2.9305

5124616
178838
3103341

2.9306

5175882

2.8310

5121163
5113358
5113359
122295

2.8312

5121166
5113397
5180116
120380
120375

2.9344

5134476
5123878
454906
188330
103341

2.8345
5128795

454813
120380

ENGINES

z

2.890G0A THROTTLE CONTROLS

WASHER, THROTTLE CONTROL TUuBE
BRAKE

PAD, THROTTLE CONYROL DISC 3,4-83
WASHER, 3,4-53

BRACKET, THROTTLE CONTROL CROSS
SHAFT-ENGINE LIFTER

BRACKET, 3483 ... .. ... ... .. ... ...
BOLT, 3/8"-16X7/8" {12.8001)
WASHER, 3/8"-16X7/8" {12.9180}

GASKET, THROTTLE CONTRGI CROSS
SHAFT BRACKEY TO HEAD

GASKET, 3.4-53 {4.4115)

SHAFT, THROTTLE CONTROL CROSS

SHAFT AND LEVER ASSY., 3,453
SPRING. 3483 ... ... .. ... ... ... ...
SPACER, 1/2°X3/47X1/8" 3,453
NUT, $/27-20{12.9120}

TUBE, THROTTLE CONTROL CROSS
SHAFT

SHAFT, 3,4-534{2.9310} .. ... ... ....... ...
BUSHING, 3.4-53{2.9142) ..................
BOLT. 1/4°-20 "U" (12,9867

LOCKWASHER, 1/4" {12.9200)
NUY, 1/47.20 {12.9120}

BRACKEY, THROTTLE BOOSTER SPRING

BRACKET, 8v53
BRACKEY, 3-B3 ... ... .. ... ......0c. ...,
BOLY, 3/B"-16X1 1/4* {12.8001)
BOLY, 3/87-24X3 3/47 {12.8001)
WASHER, 3/8" {12.8190}

LEVER, THROTTLE BOOSTER

LEVER, 6VB3 ... ... .. ... .. ... . ..........
BOLY, 1/4"-20X7/8" {12.9001)
LOCKWASHER, 1/4” {12.9200)

JUNE, 1983 PAGE

B B

PoF it ok —d

B B AR e

ey

48 OF 2.8000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORAYION

DETROGIY DFESEL

L TYPES L
9
4/9{4]814
21014 41 5
1
111111
21212
2




Fi

3A
1A
TE

3
3A

3A

7F
43

IF
7F

D
)

o

DETROIT DI1ESEL

FART

2.9000A  THROTTLE CONTROLS

G...NUMBER... ......... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ..., ...

2.9347 - SPRING, THROTTLE BOOSTER

5147421
5126716
5143344

2.9348 -

5123762
51340851
120375
123221

2.9349 -

5186749
5133026
5136604
5132389

5134684

5181264
5134692
274676

5171045
5133010
5136605
106261

5132934

29355 -

5142206
1118128
1115191
5142158
5142157
£142470
5142200
5142159
£142709
1896097
5100004
106G757
120221
10G001%
181596
186654
120391
120382

#
*

*

SPRING, 6VB3 ... ... ... . ...
SPRING, 6VBI .. ... ... .. ...
SPRING, 3853 ... ...

EYE, THROTTLE BOOQSYER ADJUSTING

EYE, 1/47.20X3.25" 3.83 .. ... ... . ..........
EYE, 3/B"1BX4" 6VB3 .. ... ... .. ... ...,
NUT, 1/4%20{12.9120} ... . .......... ... ...
NUT, 3/8™16 {(12.8120) ... ... ... ... ...

HANGER, THROYYLE BOOSTER SPRING

A HANGER AGSY. INCLUDES ROLLER
ASSY. AND RETAINING RING AND {1}
WASHER IN 2.8348.

HANGER, 3-83 ... ... ... . .. . iiineraenn,
HANGER ASSY. 8VB3 ... ... ... ...........
HANGER ASSY_ 8VB3 ... ..................
ROLLER ASSY., 6V53 §NCLUDES

BUSHINGY ....... ... ... .. ... cioiiunn.
ROLLER ASSY,, 6VE3 ¢NCLLUDES

BUSHING) ... .. ... .. ... ...
BUSHING, 6V53
BUSHING,6VB3 .. ... .....................
RING, RETAINING (14650} ... ..............
BOLY, 5/16"-24X5/8" (129001 ............
BOLT, B/16"-24X1.08
BOLT, 5/187-24X1.43"

SOLENOID, THROTTLE CONTROL

SOLENOID {24V)
SOLENOID{12V) ... ... v
SOLENOID {24V.. 32V)

BRACKET, TERM BLOCK
COVER, TERM BLOCK .........ovvrononn,
TUBING, SPIRAL WRAP {7.7020}
RODLEND \\oooiniin s
8L.OCK, TERMINAL
BUSHING, NYLON ., .................. ..
SWITCH, PUSH BUTTON (7.4 115}
EYE, RODEND . .........\isannnnin,
SCREW, #8.32X1 1/4" {12.90285)
SCREW, #10-24X1/2" {12.9025}
BOLT, 1/4°.28X3/4" {12.9001)

BOLY, 5/167-24X7/8” {12.9001)
BOLT. 8/16"-24X1 1/8" {12.8001)
WASHER, 7/32°X1/2" (12,9190}

WASHER, 1/4° {12.9190)

JUNE, 1983 PAGE

5 3
v 61 i P
58181910
6i{6lojoir 2

0
%
1
1
1
é
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
111
1
1
1
1
i
2
1
11
4
4
Ai4
1
1
4
414

49 OF 2.9000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

TYPES
9
4|9
{4

1
111
111
2p2
1i1
1411
ti
11
tq1
1]t
Tl

1

1

1

4
1
8

C ENGINES




70

7D
T

BA
BA

MPC ENGINES

2.93856 .

446187
106486
108497
120380
103319
103092
121202
120613
114493

29357 -

5142216
6142215
5138707
5138690
51468432
5141276
5138700
5136814
117461
180021
445566
5104594
132268
179796
186628
103319
120380
103320
1206376

2.9380 -

5125686
5146239
3796374
5184255
140858
103320
110730
114493
124925

29367

5142141
5121252
$121388
5142223
273669

2.8000A THROTTLE CONTROLS

SOLENCID), THROTTLE CONTROL
{CONT'D)

WASHER, 17/64°X5/8" (12,8190} ... ........
LOCKWASHER, 268 (12920600 . ... .. ... .....
LOCKWASHER, #10(12.92000 . .............
LOCKWASHER, 1/4” (12,9200} ... ..........
LOCKWASHER, 1/4" {12.9200) ..............
NUT, £8-32 {12.8120F ..o,
NUT, 176728 {12.8920) ... ..o vrniiin...
NUT, $/4°-28 (1291200 . ...,
LOCKNUT, 5/16%-24 (27170} ... ... .......
# NOT SERVICED USE 5101807

* PROCURE FROM AC DELCO.

BRACKET, THROTTLE CONYROL SOLENOID

BRACKETY, 3,4-B3(2.9370} ....... ...........
BRACKEY, 3,453 .. ... ... . ... . ... ...
BRACKET, 8VB3 ... ... ... ... ... .. ...
BRACKEY, 383 ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
BRACKET, V53 . ... ... . ... .. .. .. ... .. ...
BRACKETY, 3-83{1.8170} .. .. ... ..........
BRACKET, 8VB3 . ... . ... ... ... ... .... ...
BRACKET, 6VvB3 .. . ... .l
BOLT, 1/47.20X9/16" {12900 ............
BOLT, $/4-20X7/87{312.8001) ........ ... ..
BOLT, v/47-.20X1 /8" (12.8001} ............
BOLT, 1/4°-20X1.377 (128001 . ............
BOLY, 1/4".20X7/8" 1128000 ... .. ... ...
BOLT, t/4°-20X7/8" {12800%) ..............
BOLT, 5/16"-1BX7/8" (12800 ... ....... ..
LOCKWASHER, /47 (128200} ..............
LOCKWASHER, /47 (12.8200) ... ..........
LOCKWASHER, 57167 {12.9200} . ............
NUT. 5716738129120 .. ... ... ... ... ...,

SHAFT, THROTTLE CONTROLREAR OF
ENGINE TG GOVERNOR

LINK, 3,483 .. ..
ROD ASSY.,, 3,4-53{2.8422) .. ... ..........
GUIDE, 3,4-53 {CONTROL ROD) (2.9426} .. ....
PLATE, NAME 3,4-83{(2.8422) ... .. .........
SCREW, #8.32X56/16" BET (12,9076} ........
LOCKWASHER, 5/16" 12,8200}
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.9200 ... ..........,
LOCKNUY, 5716724 (27370} ......... ... ...
NUT, 3/8"-24 LOCK (12,8120 ... ... ... ..

~ SHAFY, THROTTLE CONTROL.OPERATING

SOLENOID DRIVE

SHAFY, 34863 ... ... ...
ADAFPTOR. 3,4-53 (2.7830)
BOOT, 3,4-83{2.7834) .....................
SPACER, 3,4.53(2.8370) ...................
PIN, 6/64"X7/16" SPRING (12.9200}

JUNE, 1883 PAGE

8 9
5188 0
6|86 o!1
5
2
8
AR
44
8
4l
R
1]
1
1
1
;
1
1
2
3:3
7
F-3
2
213
413
2
2
1
;
1
H
1
2
1
1
1
3
1
1
1
1

50 OF 2380004

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MQYTORS CORPORATION

DETRO:T DIESEL

— et F E-

P S




DETROIT DHESEL 5 3 M P C ENGINES
2.9000A THROTILE CONYROLS

...................... TYPES oo
PART 8 8 9 9 9
FIG .. NUMBER.. ... ........ NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... sigis o ajolalgla
6i6ioiol1|2|lola a4als
5 1 .1
2.9390 - LEVER, GOVERNOR CONTROL SHAFT
5183802 LEVER, BVEZ2.T170) .. i 1
1A 5128795 LEVER, BVE3 .. .. 111 1
5138526 LEVER, 3853 {27170} ..\ oot 1
5184088 LEVER, 3,483 £2.8290) ... ... ... ........ 1
179796 BOLY, 1/6"-20XT/87 {12.8001} .. ... ........ 1 i 1
103319 LOCKWASHER, 1/4" {12.8200} .............. 1 11 1
2.9400 - LINK, GOVERNOR CONTROL SHAFT
LEVER
5138687 LINK, BYB3 1 1
123435 BOLYT, 1/4"-28X5/8" {12.9001} .............. 1 1
120392 WASHER, 1/47 (12,9190} ... . ... .. ....... 1 1
103319 LOCKWASHER, 1/47 (12,8200} ... ... ........ 1 1
120613 NUT, 174718 CAD (128120} .. ... ....... 3 3
2.9405 - SPRING, GOVERNOR CONTROL
RETRACTING
5142205 SPRING, 3.4-83 (2.9355) ... ... ... .. ..., 1
5146132 SPRING, GOVERNOR SHUT-OFF 353 ......... %
51731065 SPRING, RETAINING ... ... ... ... ..., 1
5108381 CLP 1 1 1
5155782 CLIP, CLOSED 3/16” .. ...\ 0., 1
186647 BOLT, 1/47-20X1" {12.8001) ... ... ........ 1 1
120380 LOCKWASHER, 1/4" (12.9200) ... .. ... ... 1
103318 LOCKWASHER, 1/4” (12,9200} ... ........ .. 1
2.9410 . LEVER, GOVERNOR CONTROL
5123880 LEVER, 3-83 .. .. 1
5158432 LEVER, BVB3 (27170} ... ot 1 1 H 1
5107000 LEVER, BVE3 ... 111
5102706 LEVER, BVS3 (2.8978) ... ... ire . 1 1
51027160 LEVER, 6VS3 ... ... ... ... . ... : 1 1
454813 BOLT, 1/4°-20X7/8" {12.9001) ... ... .. ... ... 111
213548 BOLT, 1/4".20X17 {12.9001} ... ... ....... .. 1 1
179766 BOLT, 1/4".20X7/8" (12,8001} .. ... ... .. .. .. _ {11
120380 LOCKWASHER, 1/4” (129200} .............. 119 :
103319 LOCKWASHER, 1/4* (12,9200} ............ .. ' INEEERENEEE
JUNE, 1883 PAGE  B1 OF 2.8000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




8 3 MeC ENGINES DETRO!T BDIESEL
2.9000A THROTTLE CONTROLS

...................... TYPES .o
PART 8 9
CFIG .. NUMBER . ......... .., NAME AND DESCHIPTION ....... ... E(8i8{9[0|9l4ajo{al9ia
6|6 citlzjolal3ia
5 o 7 1 4
29428 - CLIP, GOVERNOR CONTROL WIRE TUBE
5155782 CUIB (783200 oot e 3
132830 SCREW, 4 10-24X3/8" (12.8025} .. .......... 1
120217 LOCKWASHER, #10 {12.9200) .. ............ 1
2.9920 . BRACKET, GOVERNOR AND
TRANSMISSION CONTROL MT
5101439 BRACKET .. 3
5340751 SPACER, 17/B4"X1/2"X1/4" (27818} .. ... _. 2
445566 BOLT, 1/47.20X1 1/8" {12.9001} ............ 2
103319 LOCKWASHER, 1/4” (12,9200} . ............. 2
2.8940 . CABLE ASSY. TRANSMISSION CONTHOL
MT
5147409 CABLEASSY., BVBS ... ... ... ..., 1 1
5120273 BEARING, 6VE3 (2.9730) ... 1
5101564 CLEVIS . oottt e 1
103495 PIN, 5/16°X31/32" CLEVIS (12.8260) ...... . 1
213546 BOLT, 1/47-20X1" {12.8001) ... ... ......... 3
120393 WASHER, /18" (12.8%90) ... ... ........ 1
103319 LOCKWASHER, 1/47 {.2.9200} .............. 1
120375 NUT, /420 012.8420) ... .. 0. 1
120613 NUT, 1/4%28 (129120} ... ..., 1 2
2.9950 . CLIP, TRANSMISSION CABLE MT
5147410 CLIP 1 1
2488022 CLIP, #6 HOSE (NEOPRENE COATED)
(12.8554) . e 1 1
5147853 SHIM, 1.507L.X.B0"W.X089" THK. ......... .. 1
5101615 SHIM, 1.B0"LX.BOW.X.38" (2.9920) ... ... ... 1
132119 SCREW, #10-32X5/8" (12.8010) ... ... ... .. 2
132133 SCREW, #10-32X1" [12.8010} . ... ... ...... 2
120217 LOCKWASHER, $£10{12.9200) .............. 2
454749 NUT, #10-32 12,8120} ... ..o . 2
120614 NUT, 10-32 £12.9920) ... .. ... . ... .. 2
2.9960 - BRACKET, TRANSMISSION CABLE MT
5181339 BRACKET, 6V53 (MOUNTED ON
TRANSMISSIONI 55070 .. ... ....... ... 1 1
179838 BOLT, 3/816X7/8" {12.8001} ... ... ... .. 1 1
179882 BOLT, 1/2°-13X1 1/8” (12.8001) ......... ... 1 1
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200) .............. 1 1
103323 LOCKWASHER, 1/2" {12.8200} .............. 1 1
102635 NUT, 3/8°16 (1291205 .. ... oo .. 1 1
JUNE, 1983 PAGE 52 OF 2.9000A

COPYRIGHT 1883 GENERAL MOTOHS CORPORATION



FIG ... NUMBER

8A

8A

8A
BA

BA
TE

BA
7E

8A
7E
83A

3A
7E

7E

PART

29108

5113378
5113377

2.9305

51246186
179838
163321

2.9306

5176882

2.9310

5121163
5113358
5113359
122295

29312

5121166
$113397
5180116
103319
12037%

2.9344

5134476
5123878
5123879
189330
186628
163321

29347

5125716
5143344
5147421

2.8348

5334051
5123762
123221
120375

NGINES
THROTYLE CONTROLS
PN PN s
............. NAME ANDDESCRIPTION .......... |4 951916
6i14i4:6
g 9
WASHER, THROTTLE CONTROL TUBE
PAD, THROTTLE CONTROL DISC. 3, 453 .. .. .. i 1
WASHER, 3, 483 ... .. 1 1
BRACKET, THROTTLE CONTROL CROSS
SHAFT-ENGINE LIFTER
BRACKET, 3,483 ... ... . ... il H 1
BOLY, 3/B"16X7/8" {12300} .............. 4 4
LOCKWASHER, 378" (12,8200} .............. 2 2
GASKEY, THROTTLE CONTROL CROSS
SHAFY BRACKET TO HEAD
GASKET, 3, 453447118y ... ... ........... 4 4
SHAFT, THROTTLE CONTROL CROSS
SHAFT AND LEVER ASSY. 3,483 ............ 1 1
SPRING, 3,483 ... . e 3 1
SPACER, 1/2"X3/74"X1/8" 3,483 ....... ... 3 1
RUT, /2"-20{12.8120) ... ... .............. 2 2
TUBE, THROTTLE CONTROL CROSS
AFT
SHAFT, 3,453 {2.8310) ... ... ........... 1 1
BUSHING, 3, 4-B3(29142) ..., ............. 2 2
BOLY, 1/4"20 U {(12.9867) ... ......... ... 2 2
LOCKWASHER, 1/4% (12.9200% .............. 4 4
NUT, 1/4%20{(12.9120} ... ... ... .. ...... 4 4
BRACKET, THROTTLE BOOSTER SPRING
BRACKET, 8VE3 ... ... ... ... ... ... ..., 1 1
BRACKET, 383 ... .. ... ... ... 1 LR
BRACKET, 4-53 ... ... .....................
BOLT, 3/8"-24X3 3/4* (12.900%) . ........... 4 P
BOLT, 3/8-16X1 1/2° (12.900%) ............ 1
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.8200} ... ...........
SPRING, THROTTLE BOOSTER
SPRING, 6VB3 .. ... .. ... ... ... ... 1
SPRING, 2,453 ... ... ... ... L 1 111
SPRING, 8VE3 ... . ... ... ... .. . . ... 1
EYE, THROTTLE BOOSTE# ADJUSTING
EYE, 3/8"16X4" ... ... . ... . o .. 1 1
EYE, 1/74720X3.28° .. ... .. .. ... ..., H Tt
NUT, 3/8"16{12.9120} .................... 2 2
NUT, 1/74%20{12.8120} ............. . ...... 2 212
NOV., 1886 PAGE 53 GF 2.8000A
COPYRIGHT 13586 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

s

z

z

LS TYPES e
8 9 9
6|9]6[961917
6:;31!6186[837j2
4 6 O
1
1
1
4
2
4
t
)
);
2
i
2
2
4
4
L
191111 1
1
2
1F 1 1
1
TEPi{111 1
1
1
1{1} 1|1 1
2 2
2 212 2

DETROIT DIESEL




§ 3 MPL ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
2.9000A  THROTYLE CONTROLS

..................... TYPES o0
PART 9 9 9 9
CFIG .. NUMBER ............. NAME AND DESCRIETION .......... 4 5 6iojeigs{6loiejaly
6ialals]ole|3]e 6 7
9 2 4
2.9349 . HANGER, THROTTLE BOOSTER SPRING
A HANGER ASSY. INCLUDES STUD,
ROLLER ASSY., RING AND (1) WASHER IN
2.9349,
7F 5133026  HANGERASSY., BVS3 ... ............... 1
7F 5136604  HANGER ASSY. 8VE3 .. ... ............. 1 1
8A 5186749  HANGER, 3,453 ...... .. .. ......coooooo.... 1 tl IEN IR IR BE R I 1
5132388  ROLLER ASSY. 6VB3 INCLUDES
BUSHING) «..0uvvoensn e eaenneens, 1
5134694  ROLLER ASSY. 6V53 (INCLUDES
BUSHING) ....... e 1
5171045  BOLT, 5/167.24X5/8” (1/8" HDY ............ 1 EREERERREE 1
B136608  BOLT, 5/16724X1.43" ... ... .. .......... 1
5145014  PLUG, 3/8" PIPE{12.9580} ................. 1 1 1
5181264  BUSHING. 6VS3 .. ... .......ooveriiniii, 1 1
5134692  BUSHING, 6Y53 ...... ......ceeiiniinin.. 1
106281 WASHER, /16" (128190} ................. 1 1
7F 274676 RING, RETAINING {1.4650) .. ............... 1 1
5132934  NUT, 5/16"-24 (SPRING, HANGER) ....... .. .. 1 1 1

29355 - SOLENQID, THROTTLE CONTROL

in 1118128 *SOLENGID {12V} ... ... ... .. ty131 L I T I 1
7D TH18191 * SOLENOGID(24V.32V) ... ... ... ... ..., 111 1
1906087 * SWITCH, PUSH BUTTON {74118} . ........... 1 1 ThY
7D 5100004 EYERODEND .........................0... L I T T O H
7D 100001 BOLY, 1/47-28X%3/47 {12800 .. ..., ....... 41414f4j4{at4ija]al4 414
7D 181596 BOLY, 5/16%24X7/8" {12900} ............ 1 H 1
7D 188654 BOLY, B/16"-24X1 1/87 [12.8001) ........... 1 L0 R O I O I B
120382 WASHER, 1/47 (12,9180} _................. Bl4i8]414:414]141414 418
103319 LOCKWASHER, 174" {12.8260) .............. 414141414 1a4]{4141414 41 4
121802 NUT, 1/4".28{12.9120} .................... 414141414 {a{a4l4}4]4 414
120613 NUT, 14728129120} .................... L O T T O A 1
114493 LOCKNUTY 8/16%24 27170} ... ......0vvi. AR EEERE R 1
* PROCURE FROM AC DELCO.
28367 - BRACKET, THROTTLE CONTROL SOLENOID
10 5138707 BRACKET, BVB3 .......................... 1 1 t
5138690 BRACKET, 3-63 ... ... ... .. ..., 1 111 t1311 11
5136455 PLATE, 3,483 ... . ... .. ... ............ 1
1w 5136814 BRACKET, 6V63 .. ... .. ... .............. 1
180021 BOLY, 1/47-20X7/8"{12.9004} .............. 3 33 3{313 3 5:3
5104594 BOLT, 1/4"20X1.37° (129001} ............. 1 1
132268 BOLY, 1/4"-20X7/87{12.9001) .. ... .. ....... 3 3
186628 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 1/2* (12,8001} ............ 1 1 1
103318 LOCKWASHER, 1/4" (1292008 .............. IjI3j3fj3p3{3]3|s 513
JUNE, 1983 PAGE 64 OF 2.8000A

COPYRIGHT 1883 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



BETROIY DIESEL L MPC ENGINES
2.80004A THROTTLE CONTROLS

...................... TYPES ...
PART 9 9 9 9 9 9
CEIG L NUMBER ... ... ... NAME AND DESCRIFTION ... ....... 4i9ilolelolelole giel7
s6lalaiBsloi6e|als 6|8l 7]2
2 9 2 4 o
2.9360 - SHAFT, THROTTLE CONTROL-REAR OF
ENGINE TOQ GOVERNOR
5124614 HOD ASSY., 353(2.9720) .. ... ... ... .. 1 1 1
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12,8200} ............. 2 2 y
114493 LOCKNUT, 8/16"24 {27170} ............... 2 2 2
29390 - LEVER, GOVERNOR CONTROL SHAFY
8A 5128795 FEVER, BVBZ . .. e 1 1 1
5136526 LEVER, 3-B3 27170} .. e H 1t tE1 1
178796 BOLY. 1/4"-20X7/8" 129001 . ... .. ....... 1 1 1
163319 LOCKWASHER, 1/4° (1282007 .............. 1 1 1
2.9400 - LINK, GOVERNOR CONTROL SHAFT
LEVER
5138687 LINK, 3,483 ... 1 1
123438 BOLT, 1/47-28XB/8" 1128001 ... .......... 1 1
120382 WASHER, 174" {12.8180) ... ... ... ....... 1 1
103319 LOCKWASHER, 174" (12.8200) .. ............ 1 1
120613 NUT, 1/4%-28 41128120} . ... . ... ocoievon.. 3 3
2.8405 . SPRING, GOVERNOR CONTROL
RETRACTING
5108381 BRACKET, 8VB3 ... ...\ irernanirnnean., 1 1 1
186647 BOLY, 1/4"-20X17 (128001} ... ... ...... 1 1
103319 LOCKWASHER, 1/4" (12,9200} .............. 1 1
2.8410 - LEVER, GOVERNOR CONTROL
5158432 LEVER, BVB3 (27170} ... oo 1
5102706 LEVER, 6VB3{2.897B} .. ... . ... ... ...... 1 1
5124615 LEVER. B3B8 e 1 1] 111
5147640 LEVER, 3-B3 .. .. . e 1 1 i
5183802 LEVER, VBB 271700 ... 1
5107000 LEVER BVB3 .. ..., 1 1
5123880 EEVER, 353 ... . e 1 1
5102710 LEVER, 3,4, 8VE3 . ..., .. ... . . ... 1 1
5138526 LEVER, 483 {Z.8876) ... ... ... ... .. 1
5123881 LEVER. 3, 483 ... i, 1
179796 BOLY, 1/4720X7/8" 1229004} .. .. .......... 1iz2isf{1tzi1brbrdz2itttiitrgt
103319 LOCKWASHER, 1747 (12.8200) .. _........... 1fel{1{slz2frbvf1i2 11101
2.8428 . CLIP, GOVERNGR CONTROL WIRE TUBE
5155782 CLIP (783200 ... i, 1 1TE13i1§11111 1
2.9426 - PIN, GOVERNOR CONTROL WIRE
SWIVEL
8A 5161464 PIN, 83 .. . 1
142583 RETAINER, 13/64” {SPRING) (12.8640) ... ... .. 1
13210% SCREW, #10-32X3/8" {12.83010) ............ 1
5150941 WASHER, 24/64" {27310} ... ... ... ... ... 1
NOV., 1986 PAGE  B5 OF 2.8000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPQRATION



E3 MPC ENGINES DETRO!T DI1ESE./L
2.9000A  THROTTLE CONTROLS

...................... TYPES ... . i
PARY g 9 g 1111111
CFIG LU NUMBER. L NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 7i9j7i918j{9{8j9{1{t}1t]|]1{1
4/7i9i8l7|819 89111112
0114564
29705 - WASHER, THROTTLE CONTROL TUBE
BRAKE
5113378 PAR, 483 . .. e t
5113377 WASHER ... ... .. ... e t
2.9305 - BRACKEY, THROTYLE CONYROL CROSS
SHAFT-ENGINE LIFTER
5124616 BRACKET, 483 . ... ... ... .. . . oo 1
5101634 BRACKET, 4-53 ... .. ... ... ................. 1
8924517 PLUG. 3/8°-18 PIPE VIBRA SEAL
12955805 ... ... . .. e t
179838 BOLT, 3/B"-16X7/8" {12800 .............. 4 3
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (128200} .............. 2 t
29306 - GASKET, THROTTLE CONTROL CROSS
SHAFY BRACKET T HEAD
5175882 GASKEY . . 4 4
2.9310 - SHAFT, THROTTLE CONTROL CROSS
5321163 SHAFY AND LEVER ASSY. 483 .............. 1
5113358 SPRING ....... . .. .. 1
5113359 SPACER, 1/2°X3/4"X1/8" ... .o 1
1222956 NUY, 1/2720 81291200 ...l 2
29312 - TUBE, THROTTLE CONTROL CROSS
SHAFT
51271166 TUBE 483 ... ... ... .. 1
5113397 BUSHING, 1/2"LD.XE/8"0.0.X3/4".. ... ... ... 2
5180116 BOLT, U 1/4°-20 {28867} ... ... ............ 2
163319 LOCKWASHER, 1/4" {12.8200) .............. 4
120378 NUT, 1/74™20(12.9120) . ... .. .. oot 4
NOV., 1886 PAGE 656 OF 2.8000A

COPYRIGHT 1888 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT DIiESEL § 3 MPC ENGINES
2.9000A  THROTTLE CONTROLS

NOV., 19886 PAGE

87 OF 2.9000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

...................... TYPES it
PART a9 9 ] T3V 11%1 1
CFIG . NUMBER............. NAME AND DESCHIPTION .......... 719i7i9iBlo9iaio]tit|1]1]1
4l7iotlsg gigiof{titl1i1i{2
8 olt1|aisisla
2.9344 - BRACKEYT, THROTTLE SBOOSYTER SPRING
7E 5123878 BRACKET, 3, 453 .. ... .. .. 1] 1
2A 8922972 BRACKET, BVB3 oo ie ettt 11111
8A 5134476 BRACKET, BVB3 .. ..ottt t]e] ] 1
5160425 SPACER, 13/32"X23/32" {2.3267) ........... 1
7E 186628 BOLT, 3/8716X1 1/2"{12.9001) ............ 1)t
BA 186314 BOLT, 3/824X4 174" {12800} ............ 212
8A 186315 BOLT, 3/87.24X4 1/2° 1128001 ............ 2
2A 188330 BOLY, 3/87.24X3 3/4” (12,8004} ............ 2 212 2
8A 103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.8200) .............. 212
2.9347 - SPRING, THROTTLE BOOSTER
7E 5143344 SPRING, 3, 4-53 ...t '\
8BA 5125716 SPRING, BVB3 . . 11111 1
8A 8923637 SPRING, VB3 .t e IR EREE
2.9348 - EYE, THROTTLE BOOSTER ADJUSTING
TE 5123762 EYE, 1/4°-20X3.25" 3,483 ... ... ... ..., 111
8A £134051 EYE, 3/8"-16X4" 6VE3 ... ... .. t{t]t 1
2A 8923627 EYE, 3/B"-18X4. 76" BVE3 . . ... ... ... ..., t{1]1]1
103341 WASHER, 3/8" 129180 .. ... ... ......... 2 2
7€ 120375 NUT, 1/4"20{12.9120) ....... .. cvveunnins 212
BA 123221 NUT, 3/8%16 (1291200 .. ... ... ... ... 212z 2iziziz 2
2.9349 - HANGER, THROYTTLE BOOSTER SPRING
A HANGER ASSY, INCLUDES ROLLER
ASSY. AND RETAINING RING, BOLT AND
WASHER IN 2.9348.
8A 5186749 HANGER, 3,453 . ... .. it 111
TF 5133026 HAMGES ASSY, 6VEZ ... ... 11111 1
yad 5136604 MANGER ~88Y, BVE3 ... .. .. e 1111111
5132388 ROLLER ASSY., BVE3 NCLUDES
BUSHING) ....... R 111 1
5134694 ROLLER ASSY., 6VE3 INCLUDES
BUSHING) . ... 1i1§i111
5181264 BUSHING, V53 ... .. . e 111 1
5134692 BUSHING, 6VE3 ... e 1111111
274676 RING, RETAINING {1.4650) ................., 111 1111141 1
5171045 BOLT, 8/16"-24X5/87 (2.8349) ... .......... {1
5133010 BOLT. 5/16"24X1.08° . ... ......... e 111 1
5136605 BOLT, 5/16"-24X1.43" .. .. ... oo ... 1t
106261 WASHER, 5/16° {12.9190y . ... ... . ......... 111 1{+]111]1 1
5132934 NUT, 6/167-24 (SPRING HANGER) . ........... 1]1]1 1{+11]1 1
2.935%5 - SOLENOID, THROTTLE CONTROL
7A 1118128 * STENOIDII2ZVI(7.4519) .. ... . .. .. . ... ... 1 1 1 111
7D 1118191  * SOLENGID (24V, 32VI{7.4518y ... .. ... . ... . 1 111
1996097  * SWITCH, PUSH BUTTON (74118} ............ 1] 1 1
70 5100004 EYE, RODEND ... .. ... ... . . s i, 111 1 1 1111
70 160001 BOLT, 1/4"-28X3/4" (12,8001 .............. 41 4 4 4 41 41474
181598 BOLT, 5/487-24X7/87 (12,9001 . ........ ... 141 1 ] 1
W 186654 BOLT, 5/16"-24X1 1/8" {12,800 ........... 111




&

3

MPC ENGINES

PART

.HG . NUMBER ...

70
7D

7D
76

7D

2935685 .

120392
103319
1219062
120613
114493

2.9357 -

51386390
5138707
5146843
5136455
180021
179796
5104804
5104584
103319

2.8390

5138526
51287956
515151319
179796
1033198

2.94060 .

5138687
8925519

120392
103319
120613

2.9405 -

5173105
5108381
186647
445566
103318

2.9410 -

5102706
5151519
5107000
5124615
5147640
5102710
454813
179796
213546

2.9000A  THROTTLE CONTROLS

SOLENCID, THROTYLE CONTROL
{CONT' D}

WASHER 1/4° (128190} ............... ...
LOCKWASHER, 1/4" {12.8200} ........... ...
NUT, 174728 (129120} ... ... .. o
NUY, 174728 (12.8128) ... ... ... .. ...
LOCKNUT, 8/16"24 (27170} ... ... .. ..
* PROCURE FROM AC DELCQO.

BRACKEY, THROTTLE CONTROL
SOLENGID

BRACKET, 3.4-B3 ... .. ... ... . ... .. ..
BRACKET, 6VB3 . ... . ... .
BRACKET, BVB3 ... ... . e
PLATE, SOLENOID MOUNT . ... .. ... ... ...
BOLY, 1/4°-20X7/8" {12.800%) . ... .. ... ..
BOLY, 1/4".20X7/8" (12.800% ..............
BOLY, 1/4°-20X1.25" W/SEAL {4.8001) ... ...
BOLY, 1/4"-20X1.37" (128001} .............
LOCKWASHER, 1/47 (12,8200} ... ... ......

LEVER., GOVERNOR CONTROL SHAFT

LEVER, 383 27170y . ... .
LEVER, 6VB3 .. ... .. ... il
LEVER, 8VB3 ...
BOLY, 1/4"-20X7/8" (12900 ..............
LOCKWASHER, 1/4" {32.9200) ..............

LINK, GOVERNOR CONTROL SHAFY
LEVER

LINK, 353 .. e
BOLT, 1/4°-28X 625" W/SEAL

{12.8001) . L
WASHER, 174" {12.9180) ..................
LGCKWASHER, 1/47{12820G) ..............
NUT, 1/4m28 (1291200 .. ... ... ... ... ..

SPRING, GOVERNCR CONTROL
BEYRACTING

SPRING, RETAINING
BRACKET ... ... . . ... ... ... .l
BOLT, £/4°20X17 {12.8001} ............ ...
BOLY, 1/4"-20X1 1/8" {12,900} ............
LOCKWASHKER, 1/4" (12.8200}

LEVER, GOVERNOR CONTROL

{EVER, 6VB3 {2.7170
LEVER, 6V83 {27170}
LEVER, 8V53
LEVER, 48B3 . ... . .. L .
LEVER, 4-53 (SHUTDOWN) ..................
LEVER, 3.B3 ..., .. ... .. oL
BOLT, 1/4".20X7/8" {12.9001}
BGLY, 1/47-20X7/8" (12.8001)
BOLT, 1/4".20X1" {12.9001)

NOV., 1988 PAGE

BETROIT DIESEL

SAITITPITEEE FEPE
7letl7lals
aj7is|Bi7|8
61 1|2
818 8
414 4
414 4
111 1
111 1
111 1
1
313 3
&
1
313 3
t11] 111
3
11112 111
1111} 2 111
1
111 !
4
1 1
1 2
1] 1
111] 13
191
111 111
1

58 OF 2.9000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

TYPES
9
g8l9
99

o
8
4
4
k
1
1
3
3
1 1
111
1 1
1
1
1
H
1
1
t k

RN N N N

S P

wi ek Fa B L)

B B i

w

—




5 3 M P L ENGINES BETROIT DIESEL
2.90G0A THROTTLE CONTROLS

...................... TYPES ... ...
PARY 8 ] 9 11t 111
LFIG O NUMBER. ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ..... .. .. Jiej7i9|8i918)9{1]1}]11111
417 8i7i8]919{1]1]1(11]2
8 cCji114}j5]6 )4
2.9410 - LEVER, GOVEANCR CONTROL
(CONTD
163319 LOCKWASHER, 1/47 (12,8200 . ... ......... 1]t IR NN 2 I I I O I I N A4 I
2.9428 - CLIP, GOVERNOR CONYROL WIRE TUBE
5188782 CLIP {28320 ... .. . 111
29720 - ROD, THROTYTLE CONTROL LEVER TO
BELL CRANK
5124614 RODASSY., e 1
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/18° (1292007 ............. 2
114453 NUT, 871624 (2.7170F ... .. .o ivviio, 2
2.991% . LEVER, GOVERNOR ACCELERATOR
CONTROL MY TRANSMISSION
8923548 LEVER . e 1
186624 BOLY, 5/167-18X1 174" (129004 .. ......... 1
103320 LOCKWASHER, 57187 12,9200} ............. 1
NOV., 18986 PAGE 8.1 OF 2.500CA

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROGIT DIESEL 53 MPC ENGINES
2.53000A  THROTTLE CONTROLS

..................... TYPES .
PART g 9 9 a R IR R ERE
FIG .. NUMBER ... ....... NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ......... 7 7 8 sBloltl1i1{%i1
417198 slsieltl1i1)1iz2
oj1l4|51l6i4
2.9920 . BRACKET, GOVERNOR AND
TRANSMISSION CONTROL MT
5101439  BRACKET,8VB3 . ... ... ..ccoivreien. ... 1
5102446 BRACKET, 463 . ... ...t ' 1
5140761 SPACER, 17/64"X1/2"X1/4" (2.7818} ... .. .. 2
448566 BOLT, 1/4"-20X1 1/8" {12.900%) ............ 2
103319 LOCKWASHER. 174" (12.9200) .............. 2
2.9940 . CABLE ASSY. TRANSMISSION CONTROL
147408  CABLEASSY. ... .. oot 1
BI0IBBE  CLEVIS ... .. .. 1 1
103495 PIN, 5/16"X31/32" CLEVIS {12.8280} ........ 1 i
120393 WASHER, 11/32°X11/16" {12.9180} ......... 1 1
120613 NUT, 1/4" 28 {12.9120) .. ... 000 oirernanns, 2 2
2.9950 - CLIP, TRANSMISSION
S147410  CLUP, CABLE 1/2°DIA. ... v .. 1 1
2488022  CLIP, #6 HOSE (NEOPRENE COATED)
(12.8554) ... 1
103372 PIN, 3/32°X1/2" COTTER {(12.9250} .. ....... 1
132133 SCREW, $#10-32X 1" EiL., D, CAD
(1280100 .. it er e, 2
5187607 SCREW. 3#10-32X1 3/8" {2.8040) .. ......... 2
5147425 SPACER ...ttt i 1
5101615 SHIM, 1.50"X.50"X.38" {12.9920) ........... 1
120217 LOCKWASHER, #10 (12.9200} ... ... ...... 2
120614 NUT, 210-32 8129120} ... ovee e 2 2
2.9860 - BRACKET, TRANSMISSION CABLE
5181339 BRACKET, VB3 (55070) ... vvuinennn.... 1
179838 BOLT, 3/8"16X7/8” {12.9001) .............. 1
179882 BOLT, 1/2°-13X1 1/8" {12.8001) ......... ... 1
102321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.9200} .............. 1
103323 LOCKWASHER, 1/2" {12.8200) .............. 1
102635 NUT, 3/8"16{12.9120) ... ... ... ...... 1
NOV., 1986 PAGE 59 OF 2.9000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



LFIG L. NUMBER

TE
BA

TE

78
7E

8A

70
70
7D
7D
7D

5 3

MPC

PARY

2.9344
5123878
186628
10332

2.9347

$143344

2.9348
5123762
120375

2.9348
5186749
5171048

29388
111819
100001
120392

103319
121902

2.9387

5138700

180021

103319
2.9390

5151519
2.9400
5138687

8925519

120392
103318
120613

28405

51731086

+

*

1

:

+

NGINES

2.9000A  THROTTLE CONTROLS

BRACKET, THROTTLE BOOSTER SPRING

BRACKET, 3483 ... ... i,
BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 /2" {12.8001)
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.9200}

SPRING, THROTTLE BOOSYER
SPRING, 3.4-53

EYE, THROTTLE BOOSTER ADJUSYING

EYE, 1/4°-20X3.25" 3,4.53
NUT, 1/47-20 {12.9120)

HANGER, THROYTLE BOOSTER SPRING

HANGER, 3,453 ... .. ... ..................
BOLT, 5/167.24X6/8" {29349}

SOLENQID, THROTTLE CONTROL

SOLENOID (24V,, 32V} (7.4819}
BOLT, 1/4"-28X3/4" {12.9001)
WASHER, 1/4"{12.81980) . ... .............
LOCKWASHER, 1/4” {12.8200}
NUT, 174728 (129120} ... .. ... ........
* PROCURE FROM AC DELCO.

BRACKET, THROTTLE CONTROGL
SOLENOID

BRACKET BVE3 .. ... ... . ... .. ... ... ... ..
BOLY, 1/47-20X7/8" {12.8001}
LOCKWASHER, 1/4” (12.2200)

LEVER, GOVERNOR CONYROL SHAFT
LEVER, 6V53

LINK, GOVERNOR CONTROL SHAFT
LEVER

LINK, 3-B3 ........... .. ... .. ... . i,
BOLT, 1/4°-28X.625" W/SEAL

(12.800%) ..
WASHER, 1/47{128180) ... .. ............
LOCKWASHER, 1/47 {12.8200)
NUT, 174728 (12,9120}

SPRING, GOVERNOR CONTROL
RETRACTING

SPHING, RETAINING

NOV., 1986 PAGE

DBETROIT DIESEL

do o b B s

G el b

80 OF 2.9000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
2.9000A  THROYTLE CONTYROLS

...................... TYPES _ . o
PARTY TvEY
GHG O U RUMBER L NAME AND DESCRIPTION ....... ... 1Ti1{1471
2171818
B 18I0} 1
29410 - LEVER, GOVERNOR CONTROL
5123880 LEVER, 8VE3 ... ... ... . ool 1
5102710 LEVER, 3-B3 . ... .. e H
179796 BOLT, 1/4"-20X7/8" (128001} .............. 1 H
103319 LOCKWASHER, 1/47{129200) .............. H 1
2.9422 . WIRE, GOVEANOR CONTROL
5184255 PLATE, NAME ... .. .. ... ... . . ... ... 1
2.9426 - PIN, GOVERNCR CONTROL WIRE
SWIVEL
5161464 PINCSWIVEL H
142583 HETAINER, 13/84" SPRING (12.9640) ... ... .. H
100659 SCREW, #10-32X3/8" (12.9010) ............ 1
2.9428 - CLIP, GOVERNOR CONTROL WIRE TUBE
3280569 CLIP, 3/16" TUBE {7.8320} ................. 1
5155782 CLIP, 3/16" TUBE{7.8320) ................. 1
123298 BOLT, 1/47-28BX3/8" {12,900 .............. 1
5150941 WASHER, 21/647{2.7310} ... .............. 1
103319 LOCKWASHER, 1/4" (1292000 ... ........... 1
121902 NUT, /47281291200 .................... 1
29920 - BRACKET, GOVERNOR AND
TRANSMISSION CONTROL MT
5101439 BRACKET, 8VB3 .. ... ... . ... ... ... .. . ... 1 1
2.9940 - CABLE ASSY., TRANSMISSION CONTROL
53147409 CABLEASSY. .. ... ... i i
299850 - CLIP, TRANSMISSION
5147410 CLIP, CABLE $/2" DA . .. .. ... .. .. ... ... i
NOV., 1886 PAGE 80. OF 2.8000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



WFHG L NLIVBER

8B
8B

BB
BB

8B
8B

8B

83

88

88

8B
&p

P C

PARY

2.9133
3282337
3292560
%173084

2.9135
3224408
5157165

29136

3251981

3291980

2.9138

3291979
112871

28139

3224425

2.3140

32244085

5173080

2.9141

3224410
106958

29142

3224409
106498
103089

NGIiNES

2.8000A  THROTTLE CONTROLS

CONTROL, VERNIER THROTTLE

CONTROL ASSY, 2,3.453
CONTROL ASSY., 2.3,4-53
CONTROL ASSY., 2,3,4-53

KNOB, VERNIER THROTYLE CONTROL

HOUSBING, VERNIER THROTTLE CONTROL

A HOUSING ASSY. INCLUDES ITEMS iN
29136 AND 2.9138.

HOUSING ASSY.
HOUSING

SPRING, VERNIER THROYTLE CONTROL
LOCK

SPRING .. ... ... . i i

SCREW, #6-32X5/16" RD. HD. §i.
{12.8025)

WORM, VEBNIER THROTTLE CONTROL

SHAFT, VERNIER THROTYLE CONTROL

SHAFT {8 7/16" L)
SHAFT {4 7/18" L)

GEAHR, VERNIER THROTTLE CONTROL
WORM

GEAR ...ttt
KEY, 1/16"X1/2" WOODRUFF
{12.8350)

BUSHING, VERNIER THROTTLE CONTROL
WORM

BUSHING ... ... .. ... .. . i,
LOCKWASHER, #12 {12.9200)
NUT, #12-24 {12.9120)

JUNE, 1983 PAGE A

H

OF

PR |

2.8000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTCORS CORPORATION

DETROIT DIESEL

G




DETROIT DIESEL £ 3 MPLC ENGINES
2.90CG0A  THROTTLE CONTROLS

..................... COLUMN ... .. ... ... ... ..
PART A c G I K M
CGEG L ONUMBER .. L NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ..., ... ..
B D F H J k. N
2,9145 . BUTTON, VERNIER THROTYTLE CONTROL
LOCK
8B 3224407 BUTTON . . e, tE1 A
2.2146 - PIN, VEAMIER THROTTLE CONTROL LOCK
BUTTON
88 3224406 i 111441
29147 . SPRING. VERNIER THROTTLE CONTROL
LOCK BUTTON PIN
8B 3224413 SPRING ... .. e PTG
2.9149 - COVER., VERNIER THROTYLE CONTROL
88 3292336 COVER ... ... . i Tt
BB 3292559 COVER ... .. 1
JUNE, 1883 PAGE A 2 OF 2.9000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MCTORS CORPORATION



o aek b wel wed

[T Rt

]
ol
3

e R

B ORG

na

By by

oo
RGUGA

Rty BB OB

huE

3.1000A
3.2000A
3.3000A
330000
3.4000

3.4000A
3.4000B
3.5000A

GROUP NOMENCLATURE

AIR SYSTEM

Adr Cleaner and/or Adaptor

Adr SHencer

Adr et Housing

Adr Intake Manifold

Blowaer and Drive

Blowar Drive Shafy

Blaer End Plate Cover

Turbocharger, Intercooler, and Aftercooter

By

Powssr 1




DETROIT DIESEL 53 ENGINES

31100

NOT 501D

SEPARATELY 11055

NOT 501D
SEPARATELY
3.1280 s
NOT 501D
SEPARATELY

FlG. 1B

3000

33610

1.HV0

FIG. 1A FIG. 1C

AIR CLEANER

Figs. 1A, 1B & 1C of 3.0000

JAN., 1985 © 1985 Gereral Motors Corp,




DETROIT DIESEL e

|
:

|

2.3055 W ;
13GRE

L1026
1.5061
4.8001
3.3001
} l i .
3.3090 / " / -
22 h 16118
ﬁi

FIG. 3B BLOWER AND AIR INLET HOUSING

Figs. 3A & 3B of 3.0000

JAN., 1985 © 1985 Genercl Motors Corp,




DETROIT DIESEL 53 ENGINES

16003
33990

FI6. 3C AIR INLET HOUSING (6V-53)

13050

FIG. 3D AIR INLET HOUSING (8V)

Figs. 3C & 3D of 3.0000

JAN. . 1985 © 1985 General Motors Corp.



DETROIT DIESEL 53 ENGINES

——
- e

.
TS
— -

3.4033

3,400

FIG. 3E BLOWER ASSEMBLY (2 CYL.)

Fig. 3F of 3.0000

JAN,, 1685 © 1985 General Motors Corp.
L T e




DETROIT DIESEL 53 ENGINES

3.4044

0 J X

A.4042 3.4043

3.4140

EARLY DESIGN

340010
'"h.-.‘-“"\
Y

— N\

- - \
g %

7 3.4030

d |
/ f
{ —— /

; 34020 @ T = /

34008

15996

3.4190
34180

FIG., 4A BLOWER ASSEMBLY (3-Cy1.)

Fig. 4A-of 3.0000

JAN. . 19854 © 1985 Genera! Motors Corp.



DETROIT DIESEL 53 ENGINES

3.4360

3.4445

3.4140 34160

34360

15381

FIG. 4B BLOWER ASSEMBLY (4-Cy1.)

Figs. 4B & 4C of 3.0000

JAN., 1985 © 1985 Genera! Motors Corp.




DETROMTDISEL. ™ saenaines

3.4041 3.4042

24390 3.4400 3.4080 34100

3.4080

34370

3.4140

3.4010 14140 3.403¢ 3.4180 3.4180 14405

F1G. 4D BLOWER ASSEMBLY {(6V)

Fig. 4D of 3.0000
oCT., 1978 © 1978 General Motors Corp.



'n[]ﬁ|]|1[||[ﬁ[m S  ENGINES

3.4040
3.4050  3.4040

FIG. 4E BLOWER ASSEMBLY {8V)

Fig. 4E of 3.0000

JAN,, 1985 © 1985 General Motors Corp.



DETRONTDIESHL  CaENGINES

34350 34340 3.4445 14320 34310 27470 3.4300 3.4360

34448 3.4336 2.7470 3.425¢ 27470 27350 Be0Q

FIG. 4F BLOWER AND GOVERNOR DRIVE {6V)

34360 34330 3.4350 34350 34300 1.4380 3.4400 34445

()/é)) a

Ve

3.4350 34350 3430 34400 3.4430

il

FIG. 4G BLOWER DRIVE (8V)

Figs. 4F & 4G of 3.0000

JAN., 1985 © 1985 General Motors Corp.



DETROIT DIESEL -

34144

34148

34140

Pl

n-48

FIG. 4H VALVE, BLOWER BYPASS

Fig. 4H of 3.0000

© 1986 G I Mot .
NOV., 1986 eneral Motors Corp



DETROIT DIESEL T 3 ENGINES

FIG. 5A TURBOCHARGER ASSEMBLY

Fig. 5A of 3.0000

JAN,, 1985 € 1985 Genero! Moters Corp,



53 ENGINES

DETROMDIESEL

T PR

FIG. 5B TURBOCHARGER ASSEMBLY

Fig. 58 of 3.0000
© 1980 General Motors Corp.

' OCT., 198G
]



DETROIT DIESEL  53ENGINES

11.1100

F1G. 10A TYPICAL 4-53 TURBOCHARGED
INTERCOOLED MARINE UNIT

Fig. 10A of 3.0000

0CT., 1978 © 1978 General Motors Corp.



DETROIT DHES EL g 3 M#®C ENGINES
3.1000A  AIR CLEANER AND/OR ADAPTOR

..................... TYPES ...
PARY 1 1 1 ki 1 1
CFEG O NUMBER (Lo L0 NAMEANGDESCRIPTICGN .. ....... §3}1i811i6B11]19}1}9;1t:98)2
014j0(|85]1519:5191719819:0
9 1 4 § 8 0
3.100% - AIR CLEANER ASSY.
FOR TYPE 2 USE TYPE 241 SEE
ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN AS SHOWN.
WHEN REPLACING AIR CLEANER
ASSEMBLY, REFER TC 3.1220. 3.1230
FOR MTG. STRAPS AND BRACKETS.
1< 5114214 AR CLEANER ASSY, {12 DIA} PAGE BY . ... .. 1
i34 5645458 AR CLEANER ASSY. 3" DIAYPAGE AT .. .. .. 2
1A 5113180 =* AR CLEANER ASSY. {127 DIA) PAGE AT ... ... ¥ 1 1
1A £123928 @ AR CLEANER ASSY. {12" DIAJ PAGE AT ... . .. 1 ! 1
1A 5119048 *+ AIR CLEANER ASSY. (10 DAY PAGE A1 ... .. 1:¢1 1
1A 5139240 @ AIR CLEANER ASSY, (10" DIAJ PAGECY . ... .. 131 1
1C 5188190 AR CLEANER ASSY. {10" DIAJPAGE AY . .. .. 1 1
# 5121347 AR CLEANER ASSY. {11 DIAYPAGE &Y ... ... b $
6421288 BECAL ... . e 2
* YHRU 3D-20%1, 404013 NOT
SERVICED. USE SECOND ASSY.
SHOWN IN TYPE,
@ EFEECTIVE WITH 3D-2012, 4D-4014,
# FIG. 100 OF 1.0000.
3.1070 - BOLT, AR CLEANER
18 1543022 BOLT {WING) .. ... . 2
31075 - SEAL, AIR CLEANER BOLY
5178779 GASKET .. ... 2
5178780 RETAINER .. ... . .. ... . ... . . . ..., 2
31088 - ADAPTOR, AIR CLEANER MOUNTING
8319217 ADAPTOR . ... . e 1
5122198 ADAFTOR ... ... TPl VTRl Y vy
5123298 ADAPTOR . . e 1
8159347 SPACER 374700 X1/2°L. 47T 188% ....... ... 4
186629 BOLY, 5/167-18X1" (129001} .......... .. .. 4i74:4141 441414741 4]4
120393 WASHER, 8/18{12.8190} .. ........... ... 4
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/46” {12.8200) ............ 414l 4141414441441} 4
3.1087 - GASKEY, AIR CLEANER MOUNTING
ADAPTOR :
5124408 GASKET {33007y . ... ... ............. £ A O 0 O O O
SEPT., 1881 PAGE t OF 3.1000A

COFYRIGHT 188% GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



83 MPFPC ENGINES CETRHROIT DYESEL
3.1000A A CLEANER AND/OR ADAPTOR

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, TYPES L
PART 1 1 1 1 1 1
JFIG O NUMBER L Lo NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ........ 3115|1511 1911ti9|1ti9;2
Q140 5539151977199 j0
g 1 4 & 8 Q
3.1100 - PRE-CLEANER., AIR
1 9241663 HOOD ASSY (A 1/2"PIFERIAY ... .. ... .. ., 1 1 1
tA 5183230 HOOD ASSY. 3 3/4"PIPEDIAY . ... .. .... .. 111 L
3.1220 - STRAP, AlR CLEANER MOUNTING
9211154 STRAP (12" DIA.CLEANER} ... ... ........ ... 2
5185800 STRAP (12" DIALCLEANERY .. ... ... . .... 2 2 2
5183229 STRAP (10" DIA. CLEANER}(3.2014) ... .. ... 212 2 2 2
186627 BOLT, 3/8"24X1" (12,9081 ... ... ........ 4
181374 BOLT, 378"24X1Y 1/27 (128001 ........ ..., 4
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.82000 .. ............ 414
117049 NUT, 3/8%24{12.81207 ... ... ... ... 414
3.1230 . BRACKEY, AIR CLEANER MOUNTING
5123479 BRACKEY ... ... : 111
65121466 BOLT, 3/87.24X3 7/8° (129001 . ....... ... 34{3
3.1250 . SUPPORT, AIR CLEANER MOUNTING
SRACKET
5123477 SUPPORT .. ... .. e 13t
179839 BOLT, 378" 16X17 (12.800% . ... ... ....... 2|2
3.1260 - PIPE, AIR CLEANER TO INLET MSG.
5123482 PIPE{4"0.0.X25.60" DEV. L) ... .......... .. 1
£123483 L+ PIPE(4'ODX2BA0"DEV. LY .. ... .. ... ... 1

+ (QBSOLEYTE

39276 - HOSE, AR INLET PIPE
5128281 * HOSE, 4"L.0X4 /2" ... ... ... .. .. .. ... ... 23 2
* STANDARD LENGTH HOSE; CUT TO
LENGTH SHOWN.
3.1280 - CLAMP, AIR INLET PIPE HOSE

$113246 CLAMP, 4 3/4° DiA. HOSE (12,9660} ..., ... .. 41 4

SEPT., 1981 PAGE 2 OF 31000A
COPYRIGMT 1881 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

L e R



DETROIT DIESEL § 3 MPC ENGINES
3.1000A AIR CLEANER AND/OR ADAPTOR

.................... TYPES .. ... . .
PART 2 2 2 2
CFG L UNUMBER Ll L NAME AND DESCRIPTION .. ... .. . . ojzi1 |1 ({21 j2i1]2]|2
4iG0ij011141 17111981211
7 R 8 0
3.1001 - AR CLEANER ASSY.
SEE ASSEMBLY BREAXDOWN AS
SHOWN, WHEN REPLACING AIR CLEANER
ASSEMBLY, REFER 10 3.1230. 3.1230
FOR MTG. STRAPS AND BRACKETS.
NPN AIR CLEANER [CUSTOMER FURNISHED) ... . ... AR
8 56454586 AIR CLEANER ASSY (9" DiA} FAGE A1 ... .. .. 1
A 5313180 * AR CLEANER ASSY. {12" DIA}PAGE At .. .. 1
1A 51239525 & A CLEANER ASSY (12" DIAJPAGE AY ... ... 2 1
1A 5119048 * AR CLEANER ASSY {10" DIA) PAGE AY . ... .. H
1A 5139240 @ AIR CLEANER ASSY. (10" DIAYPAGECY ... ... 1
e 5188150 AIR CLEANER ASSY. (10" DIAYPAGE AT .. ..., %
& 5121347 AlR CLEANER ASSY. (11" DIAYPAGE A1 . ... .. 1
5119045 Al CLEANER ASSY. (7 DHAS PAGE AT ... .. ... ¥ 1 Tt
* THRL 30-2011%, 40-4013 NOT
SERVICED. USE SECOND ASSY,
SHOWN IN TYPE,
@ EFFECTIVE WiTH 3D-2012, 4D-4014.
& FG. 100 OF 1.0000.
3.31070 - BOLY, AR CLEANER
18 1543022 BOLTIWING) .. ... ... . b
3.1078 - SEAL. AIR CLEANER BOLT
5178779 GASKET .. .. e 1
5178780 RETAINER ... ... . . . . 1
3.1085 - ADAPTOR, AIR CLEANER MOUNTING
5122195 ADAPTOR . ... . 1111 11
5124788 ADAPTOR . ... L H
BIBA2T T ADAPTOR . .. ... .. e, H
186625 BOLT, 57167 18X7/8" (12.800% .. ....... ... 4
186629 BOLT, /16" 18X1" (128601} .............. 414 41 4 4
175839 BOLT, 3/8"-16X17 128601 ... ... ...... 2
179858 BOLT, 7/187-14X17 12,8001 .. .. _......... 4
103320 LOCKWASHER, 8/18" (129200) ............ 41 414 41 4 4
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (129200). . ......... ... p
103322 LOCKWASHER, 7/16° {12.8200) . ........... 4
* OBSCLETE
SEPT., 1881 PAGE 3 CF 3.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1981% GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



5 3 M P ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
3.1000A AlR CLEANER AND/OR ADAPTQR

e UTYPES
PART 2 2 2 2 2 2
CFIG . NUMBER ... .. NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ... ... ofl2f1i2]t|2l112]1]|212
alofojitlalilz]vlelaln
7 1 5 8 0
3.1087 - GASKET, AR CLEANER MOUNTING
ADAPTOR
5324405  GASKET(3.3007}......................... 1] 1]
5168203 + GASKET(3.3007) ... ... . ... . . .......... _ 1
+ OBSOLETE
3.1100 - PRE-CLEANER. AIR
te 9241663  HOOD ASSY. (8 1/2" PIPEOIA} .. ....... ..., 2 1
1A 5183230  HOOD ASSY (3 3/4” PIPEDIA) ... ...... . ... 1
1A 5119144  HOOD ASSY. {2 174" PIPEDIA} ... ... ... ... t 1 t]1
3.1220 - STRAP, AIR CLEANER MOUNTING
5185800  STRAAP (12" DIA. CLEANER) ... .............. 4 2 2
5183229  STRAP (10" DIA CLEANER) (3.2014) ... ... ... 2
5119142  STRAP (7" DIA. CLEANER} . ... ... .. .. .. .. .. 2 212
£124015  STRAP {11 DIA CLEANER) .. ........... . .. 2
5177000  SPACER, 3/4* (71588} .. .. .......... ... 4
117296 SCREW, 5/167-18X1 1/2° FIL. HD.
(28010} . ... 2
181361 BOLT, 3/87.24X7/8" (12.8000) ....... ... .. 3 412
186627 BOLT, 3/8"-24X1° (12.800%) .......... ... 2
181377 BOLT, 3/87-24X1 3/8" (12,9001} . ... . ... .. 4
103341 WASHER, 3/8" (12.8190) . ... ....... ... ... 4
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8° {12.9200)....... .. .. .. aia als
120376 NUT, 5/16°18 (12.8120) .............. ... 2
117049 NUT, 3/87.24 (128120} ... ... . ... .. 414 44
3.1230 - BRACKET, AIR CLEANER MOUNTING
5126224 * BRACKET .. ........ ... ... ... ... ... ... . 1
5125386  BRACKET . ......._ .. ... ... 1] 1]
5124746  BRACKET . ... .......... ...l 1
5125989  BRACKET . ... ......... . ... 1
5121486  BOLT, 3/8"-24X3 7/8" (12.8001} ... ... ... . 2|2 2}z
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8° (12.9200}. ... ... ... .. AR AR| AR
123234 NUT. 3/8".16 {BRASS) {12.0120) ... ... ... | 4 4] 4
* OBSOLETE
3.1250 - SUPPORT, AJR CLEANER MOUNTING
BRACKET
5125385  SUPPORT . ... ....... ... . .. ... 1] 111
§128961  SUPPORT ... . . .. .l 1
SEPT., 1081 PAGE 4 OF 3,1000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTOSS CORPORATION

e —



DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
3.1600A AR CLEANER AND/CR ADAPTOR

..................... TYPES ...
PART 2 2 2 2
G O ONUMBER L L. NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ... .. Cil2i1j2i1{2{ri2}1 2
: 41010111411 {71921
7 1 3 8
3.1250 - SUPPORTY, AIR CLEANER MOUNTING
BRACKET {CONT'D}
5125994 SUPPORT ... ... 1
B125197 * SUPPORT ... . . e t
179839 BOLY. 3/8"16X1" 1280010 .. ........... .. Z212}2 2{2
186610 8OLT, 3/8716XY 1/8" (128004 . ........... 2
5138321 BOLY, 3/8"24X3 11/16° LOCK
(12800 ... ... .. ... . .. ... 2
189330 BOLY, 3/87-24X3 3/4" (129001 ... ......... 232
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.8200}. ............. 22 212
* QBSOLEYE
3.1260 - PIPE, AIR CLEANER TO INLET HSG.
5125344 PIPE (47Q.0.X21.90" DEV. LY .. ... .. ... ... .. 141
5124748 PIPE (2 8/8"Q.D.X1S88" DEV.L)Y ... ...... .. ¥ 1
5125348 PIPE (4"0.D.X24.32" DEV. LY ... ... ....... 1]t
51268229 *PIPE(DEV. L. 2162 . ..., ... .. ..o, : 1
* OBSOLETE
31270 - HOSE, AIR INLEY PIPE
5143360 @ HOSE{Q 1/471DX27){8.4213) ... ...... ... 1 1 $
5128281 @ HOSE{TLDXA™Y .. .. .., 212 212
5119165 HOSER B/8°1DX3 1727 ... . H 111
5199782 @ HOSE(2 3/4°1.0.X4"}(5.3330) .............. 1
@ STANDARD LENGTH HOSE, CUT 10
LENGTH SHOWN.
3.1280 - CLAMP, AR INLET PIPE HOSE
5113246 CLAMP {4 3/4~ DIA. HOSE} (12.8660) ...... .. 41 4 41 4
9139813 CLAMP {4° DIA. HOSE (35400} ............. 2 1 1
5188036 CLAMPF {3 1/2 DIA, HOSE) (12.9660) .. .... ... 3 314
SEPT., 1981 PAGE £ OF 3.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1581 .GENERAK, MOTORS CORPORATION



58 3 MFPC

PART

CFIG L NUMBER |

3.1001

NPN

5645456
5119048
5845454
5647305
5118046
5138240
5110120

1A
A

1C 5127363
5128454
5114221
5100176
1526641
6421288
186648
454933
427564
103320
120376

1G
ic

3.107¢ .

i3]
18

1543022
1543118

ENGINES
31000A

« AIR CLEANER ASSY.

SEE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN AS
SHOWN, WHEN REPLACING AIR CLEANER
ASSEMBLY, REFER 7O 3.1230. 3.1250
FOR MTGE, BRACKETS AND SUFPORTS.

AiR CLEANER ASSY. (CUSTOMER
FURNISHED) ... o 0o,
AIR CLEANER ASSY. (9" DIA) PAGE At
AR CLEANER ASSY. (7" DIA) PAGE At
F# AIR CLEANER ASSY. {8" DIA) PAGE A1
& AIR CLEANER ASSY. {9" DiA} PAGE 81
% AIR CLEANER ASSY. (10” DiA) PAGE At
= AR CLEANER ASSY. {10° DA} PAGE €1
@ * AIR CLEANER ASSY. (14" DiA} (PAGE
s
@ AR CLEANER ASSY. {147 DIA)} PAGE B1
¥ A CLEANER ASSY. {FARR) {A-1610%)
AR CLEANER ASSY. {14 DIA) PAGE At
AR CLEANER ASSY. (10 DIA} PAGE B
+ DECAL
DECAL .
BOLT, 57167 18X 1 7/8" (12.9001
BOLT, 7/16°-14X1 1/8" (12,9001}
BOLT, 77167-14X1 3/8" (12,9001}
LOCKWASHER, /167 {12.832001 |
NUT, /18" 18 {12.8120 ... ... . ... ..
#F THRU 304521 NOT SEAVICED, LISk
SECOND ASSY. SHOWN IN SAME
TYPE.
& EFF. WIiTH 304522 N TYPE 227.
% THALU 3D-2011, 40-4013. NOT
SERVICED USE SECOND ASSY.
SHOWN IN SAME TYPE
EFF. WITH 3D.2012, 4D.4014.
NOT SERVICED AS AN ASSY.,
COMPONENTS AVAILABLE, FOR
COMPLETE REPLACEMENT USE
SECOND ASSY. SHOWN IN SAME T
YPE.
THRU B0-18789.
EFF. WiTh 68-1880.
SERVICED AS AN ASSY. QNLY, FOR
COMPONENTS CONTACT THE FARR
COMPANY. 1 05 ANGELES, CALIF.,
FURNISHING THE:R ASSY. NUMBER
SHOWN N PARENTHESES.
+ QBSOLETE

&l

=+ E o»

BOLT, AIR CLEANER

BOLT, WING
BOLT, WING

SEPT, 1881 PAGE

AlR CLEANER AND/OR ADAPTOR

2 2 2
21212 3
512i7:3;9
]
H 2
1
1
1
1
1
1 2
1
¥ ]
H

6 OF 3.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

BDETARAOGIT DIESEL

LLCIYPES L L
2141241218
4:2{14]9:i58]418
1 8 it
AR
1 1
1
t
1
:
1
1 1
2
2
2
Z
2




DETROIY DIESEL g 3 MPC ENGENES
3.1000A AR CLEANER AND/OR ADAPTOR

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, TYPES ..ot
PART 2 2 2 2
CFIG .. NUMBER ... .. ....... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 2l2l2i2i3j2lai2]al2{8!2
s|2j7]{3]l9lal2]{4i9i8|sis
8 1 8 0 7
3.1075 - SEAL. AR CLEANER BOLT
S178779 GASKET .. ... i, 1 2 1 1
178780  RETAINER . ... ... ... . i, s 2 1 1
3.1085 - ADAPTOR, AIR CLEANER MOUNTING
BI24787 Y ADAPTOR . ... ... 1 _
122195  ADAPTOR ... ..o, 1 1
B124788  ADAPTOR ...........o'o'oeiienn. 1
B127238  ADAPTOR .. ...\t 1 1
5121182  PLUG, 174" PIPE{Z.4015) .. ................ 1 1
454813 BOLT, 3/8°-16X7/8° (12.9001) ............. 2 8 2
186619 BOLT, 3/87-16X1 1/8" (12,8001} ............ 4
186629 BOLT, 5/16°18X1" {12.9001) ... ........... 4 a
103341 WASHER, 3/8° (12.8180) . . ................ AR AR
103320 LOCKWASHER, /16" (12.9200) .. ........ .. 4 4 4
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/87 (12.9200). ............. 2 AR ari 2
* OBSOLETE.
3.1087 - GASKET, AIR CLEANER MOUNTING
ADAPTOR
B124408  GASKET(3.3007). .. ... ... vt 1 1
B127247  GASKET .. ... .00t 1
3.1100 - PRE-CLEANER, AIR
1A 5119144  HOOD ASSY. {2 1/4" PIPEDIA} ............. 1
1A 5183230  HOOD ASSY. (3 3/4" PIPEDIA) ............. 1
1€ 8114220 % HOOD ASSY. ........ _..oooiiiiiieinn. 1
1A 9241664  HOOD ASSY. (5" PIPEDIA} .. ... .......... 1
% OBSOLETE
3.1220 - STRAP, AIR CLEANER MOUNTING
5185801  STRAP (147 DIA GLEANER) .. .. ............. 2 2
5119142  STRAP{7° DIA. CLEANER} . ................. 2 2
5183229  STRAP (10" DIA CLEANER) .. ... .......... 2
186627 BOLT. 3/8-24X1° {12.9001} ............... 4
103341 WASHER, 3/8° (128180} .. ................ 4
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/87 {12.9200) ... ........... 4
3.1230 - BRACKET, AIR CLEANER MOUNTING
5124746  BRACKET .. .............coivrrinnrenn.. 1
5125082  BRACKET ... ...t 1
5123478 BRACKET . ... 1
SEPT, 1981 PAGE 7 OF 3.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1381 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
3.1000A AR CLEANER AND/OR ADAPTOHR

..................... TYPES . ..
PARY 2 2 2 2
CFIG O NUMBER L. L L NAME AND DESCRIPTION ..., ... .. 2i2i2:2|3j2ia{2]a 5
5iz2i17i3)9lal2i4a 1415
8 1 8
3.1230 - BRACKEY, AIR CLEANER MOUNTING
([CONT'D}
5108246 BRACKEY . ... t
179838 BOLY. 3/8"16X7/87 {12,900 ... ._...... 4
188679 BOLT, 3/8716X 1 1747 4128608 . ..., ....... 2
454906 BOLY, 3/87-16X1 1/27{12.800Y) .. ... . ... _. 2
5135321 BOLT, 3/87.24X3 11/16" LOCK
{12.800% ... ... ... e 2
5121466 BOLT, 3/87-24X3 7/8° (1280010 ... ........ 3
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.8200 .., ........... 4 3 4
123234 NUT, 37818 {12.8120V . ... .............. 4
3.1250 - SUPPORT, AIR CLEANER MOUNTING
BRACKET
8124747 SUPPGRY .. .. . 1
5125083 SUPPORT . ... . H
5123477 SUPPORT ... . e 1
5100059 SUPPORT . ... .. 1
179839 BOLT, 3/B*16X¥"{12800% _........ .. . ... 2 2 2
181385 BOLY, 3/87-24X1 1/8" (129004 ... . ... .. ... 2
5170480 % BO0LY, 3/87-24X3 13/16° LGCK
{¥2.800%) .. .. 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/87 (12.82007 _......... .. .. 2 2
117049 NUT, 3/8"-24 (129120} .. ... ..., ... .. ... P
% OBSOLETE
3.1280 - PIPE, AIR CLEANER TQO INLET HOUSING
5124748 PMIPE (2 B/B"ODXIS88 DEV. LY .. ....... .. H
5125094 MPE4"QOX17.24 DEV. LY ... .. ... ... 1
53123482 PIPE(4 QD X285 60" DEV. LY ... ... .. .. 1
5128604 PIPE 1
5100372 PIPEGCDXBTE DEV. LY . ... .. ... ..., '
3.1270 . HOSE. AIR INLET PIPE
£143360 * HOSE@ 1/4°10X20 4429 ... ... ... 1 1 1
5124749 HOSE(FORMED)Y ... ... ... . ... ... ... .. . .. 1 1
5119168 HOSE(2 B/BLDX3 /27 .. 1 1
$125281 * MOSE 4"LDX4 127 .. .. .. ... .. 2 2
5125281 * HOSE. 4"1L.DX2Z 124" ... ... ... .. . .. ... .. 2
* STANDARL LENGTH HOSE CUT TO
LENGTH SMOWN.
3.1280 - CLAMP, AIR INLET PIPE HOSE
9139813 CLAMP (4" DIA MOSEN (3.5400) ..., . ...... .. 28t H 2
5188036 CLAMP, 2 9/16".3 1/2" [HA. HOSE
(128880 .. ... 3 3
SEPT., 1881 PAGE 8 OF  3.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1881 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

L —



DETROLIT DITESEL 83 MPL ENGINES

3.1080A AlR CLEANER AND/OR ADAPTOR

..................... TYPES .. e
PARY 2 2 2 2 2
CFIG . NUMBER L ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ....... .. 1212|223 ]12|412|142:5}2
217|3[914]12}14 51418
8 8 1 8 0 7
3.1280 - CLAMP, AR INLET PIPE HOSE
{CONT'E)
5313246 CLAMP {4 3/4" DIA HOSE}$12.8680) . ... .. .. 4 4 4

SEPT, 1981 PAGE 9 OF 3.1000A
COPYRIGHT 188¢ GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



§ 3 MPC ENGINES CEYRQGIT DIESEL
3.1000A AR CLEANER AND/CR ADAPTOR

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, TYPES .. ...
PART 2 2 2
VRGO NUMBER L. NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ... ... 51 2:6 6 g6i{217 r
818 1 6191711 %¢]86
g & (0] 4
3.1001 . AIR CLEANER ASSY.
SEE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN AS
SHOWN, WHEN REPLACING AIR CLEANER
ASSEMBLY, REFER TO 3.1230, 3.1250
FOR MTG. BRACKETS AND SUPPORTS,
NPN AR CLEANER ASSY. {CUSTOMER
FURNISHED) .. ...... P ARlan|AR AR AR
18 B645456 AIR CLEANER ASSY. (9° DIA) PAGE AT ... .. .. 2
5647308 AIR CLEANER ASSY. {9 DIAYPAGEBY .. .. ... 1
5100373 AIR CLEANER ASSY. {10” DIA} PAGE BY . ... .. H
5113180 @ AIR CLEANER ASSY. (12" DIAY PAGE AY ... ... 111
1A 5123925 & AN CLEANER ASSY. (12" DIAYPAGE AT _ ... .. 3 1
5162977 % AR CLEANER ASSY. (14° DIAI PAGEBY ... ... 1
1826641 S DECAL ... .. b
@ THRU 30.2011, 4D-4013. NOT
SERVICED; USE SECOND ASSY.
SHOWN IN SAME TYPE,
& EFF. WiTH 3D.2012, 4D-4014,
% NOT SERVICED AS AN ASSY., USE
COMPONENTS.
+ QBSOLETE.
21070 - BOLT. AIR CLEANERA
1B 1543116 BOLT WING ... .. . .. ... ... ... ..... .. ]
BBINGE = STUD L. e 2
103127 NUT, 174720 WING (12.8160) ... ... ..... ... 2
= PROCURE FROM CHEVROLET,
3.1075 . SEAL, AIR CLEANER BOLT
5178779 GASKET 2
5178780 RETAINER . . ... ... ..., 2
2.1085 - ADAPTOR, AR CLEANER MOUNTING
5108342 ADAPTOR ... ... 1
5123298 ADAPTOR . ..o H 111
5148217 ADAPTOR . ... .. 1
3789884 » ARAPTOR . ... H
5427238 ABAPTOR . .. . . % 1 1
BI100383 @ TEE ... ... . %
3789886 *BRACE .......... ... . ... e H
5121182 PLUG, 1/4" PIPE 24018} . ... ... ... ....... 1 1 H 1
180120 BOLY, 3/B - 16X3/4* {12.800%) .. ........... 1
454813 BOLYT, 3/8"16X7/8" {128001} ............. !
179839 BOLT. 3/8" 18X 1" {12900 . .............. 4 4

SEPT., 188¢ PAGE 16 OF  3.1000A
COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

L e



DETROIY DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
3.1000A AR CLEANER AND/OR ADAPTOR

..................... TYPES .. L
PARY 2 2 2 2 2 2
DG NUMBER L. ... NAME AND DESCHRIPTION . ... . .... I & &5 §i12|6i1217(2:7
5|56 |7i6|9 1711|786
g 6 8 o 4
3.1085 - ADAPTOR, AIR CLEANER MOUNTING
{CONT'D}
186619 BOLY, 3/8"-18X1 /87 (12,8004 .. .. ... .. ... 4
186679 BOLY, 3/87-16X1 1/47 4128004 .. ....... ... 1
186288 BOLT, 3/87-16X4 1727 {12.900% .. .. .. ... .. 3
186625 BOLT, 5/167-18X7/8" (129001} . ... ...... .. 4
186629 BOLT, B/36"-18X17 (12.900% .. ... ... ..... 4 4414
103341 WASHER, 3787 (12.919G) . ... ... .. ... .. .. AR 4 AR AR AR
143320 LOCKWASHER, 5/187 {12.8200y ............ 4 4144 4
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8° (1282008 .. ............ AR AR ARL 2 AR
* PROCUHE FROM GMPD,
® OBSOLETE
3.1087 - GASKET, AIR CLEANER MOUNTING
ADAPTOR
5124405 GASKET{3.30073. ... ... . ... ... .00, 11 18111 E
5127247 GASKET ... ... . . . ¥ 1] 1
31160 - PRECLEANER, AlR
1A 5183230 HOOD ASSY. (3 3/4" PIPEDIAY .. ..., .. .. }
TA 9241663 HOOD ASSY (4 /2" PIPEDIA) . ...... .. ... . 11 %
tA 8241664 HOOD ASSY IB" PIPEDIAY . ... . ... ... ... }
A 1220 - STRAP, AIR CLEANER MOUNTING
5197821 STRAP (107 DIA, CLEANERY . .. ... ... ... ... 2
5185800 STRAF (12" DIA, CLEANERy ... . ..., . .. . 12
18B661S BOLT. 3/8"-16X1 1/8" {12.8001) . ... .. ...... 3]3
186612 BOLY. 3/8"-16X1 /8" {12.80010) .. ... ... ... ti
103341 WASHER, 3/B"{128180) ................., 414
1026385 NUT, 3/816 (1281200 ................... 4: 4
3.123C - BRACKET, AR CLEANER MOUNTING
§109243 S+ BRACKET ... ... . ..... ... .. .. .. ..., 1
5109244 <+ BRACKEY ... ... .. . ... . ... ... ... $
454306 BOLT, 3/8".16X1 1727 {12.8000) .. ....... ... 313
« QBSOLETE
3.1250 - SUPPORT, AIR CLEANER MOUNTING
BRACKET
5109245 + SUPPORT ... .. ... .. .. .. ... ..., 212
179888 BOLT, 1/2°13X1 /87 {12000y .. .. ... ... .. 2] 2
103343 WASHER, 1/2° (12.9180y .. .......... .. . ... 212
SEPT, 1981 PAGE i1 QF  2.10G0A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



5 3 MPC ENGINES DETRO!IT DIESEL
3.1000A AR CLEANER AND/OR ADAPTOR

................... TYPES ... .. .
PART 2 2 2 2 2 2
DG . O NUMBER L. NAME AND DESCRIPTION {2186 gij2i61271217
B|5IBig|7i6|9|7i1{7|8
9 8 4] 4
3.1250 - SUPPQORT, AIR CLEANER MOUNTING
BRACKET {LONT'D)
+ QBSQOLETE.
3.1260 - PIPE, AIR CLEANES TO INLET HOUSING
5109248 PIPE, 4*C.DX2280"DEV. L. ... .. .......... 11
3.1270 - HOSE, Al INLET PIPE
5136038 *» HOSE 3 1/271DX4 1727 2 .
SI25281  * HOSE, 4"LDX4" ... e 212
5128006 HOSE, BTLDX4 172" . ... . .. 2
* STANDARD LENGTH HOSE, CUT TO
LENGTH SHOWN.
3.1280 - CLAMP, AIR INLET PIPE HOSE
8139813 CLAMP, 4" DIA, HOSE (38400}, . ....... ... . 8
5113246 CLAMP, 4 3/4" DIA. HOSE (12.9660) . ... .. ... F
‘5114937 CLAMP, 8" DIA HOSE ... ... .. ............ 8
SEPT. 1881 PAGE 12 OF  3.10004

COPYRIGHT 31881 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT DHESEL §3 MPC ENGINES
3.1000A  AIR CLEANER AND/OR ADAPTOR

.................... TYPES .. ...
PART . 2 2 2 3 3
DFIG . NUMBER ... ... L. NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 7i2|8|21913 {0131 213
8i8|Bl|9|5|0|5]|0]4!l2]5812
4 8 7
2100 - AIR CLEANER ASSY.
SEE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN AS
INDICATED BELOW. WHEN REPLACING
AIR CLEANER ASSEMBLY, REFER TO
31220 THROUGH 3.1250 FOR MTG,
SUPPORTS, STRAPS AND BRACKETS.
NPN AR CLEANER ASSY. (CLUSTOMER
FURMISHED) .......... .. ............. 111
5114214 ARt CLEANER ASSY. 112" DIAYPAGE BT . ... .. 1
5131371 AR CLEANER ASSY. (10" DIA) PAGE BT . ... .. 1
5133779 AlR CLEANER ASSY. {10” DIAJPAGE BT . ... .. t
$132161 =+ AIR CLEANER ASSY. (10" DIAJPAGE ST .. .. .. 1
5121347 AIR CLEANER ASSY. {11" DIAYPAGE AT . ... .. 2
B131759 @ AIR CLEANER ASSY. (16" TUBE) {FARR)
B-19874) ... .. .. .. e 1
5138239 AR CLEANER ASSY. (14" DHAYPAGE CT ., .. .. 1
5100373 AR CLEANER ASSY. {10* DIAYPAGE R ... ... 1§
51238285 AIR CLEANER ASSY. (12" DIAYPAGE AT ... ... - 1
133832 SCREW, 5/167-18X7/8™ FI1L. MD.
(1280280 .. e 4 4
179848 BOLT, 3/8"-16X7/8" {12.9001) ............. 4
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8~ (129200y. . ............ _ 4
* OBSCLETE.
@ SERVICE[ AS AN ASSY., FOR
COMPONENTS CONTACT THE FARR
CO., LOS ANGELES, CALIE,
FUBRNISHING THEIR ASSY. NUMBES
SHOWN IN PARENTHESES.
3.1085 - ADAPTOR, AIR CLEANER MOUNTING
51224195 ADAPTOR ... ... e 11t 1
5124788 ADAPTOR . ... ... . .. . e i1
5308342 ADAPTOR .. ... . 171
BIC0BE3  * TEE ... ... e 1
5121182 PLUG 174 PIPE{2.40%BY . .. .. ... ... ..., 1
186629 BOLT, B/46"- 18X (128001 ... .......... 414 4 41414
186619 BOLT. 3/8%16X1 1/8" (128001 ....... ... .. 2
1868622 BOLYT, 3/8"-16X1 1/4* (128008 ............ t
186288 BOLY, 3/78°-16X4 1/2° {12800 . ... ... .. ... 3
103341 WASHER, 3/8~ (128190} .................. AR
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/187 {12.8200} ............ 41 4 4 431411 4 i
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8 1128200} .. ............ AR 2
* OBSOLETE
3.1087 - GASKET, AR CLEANER MOUNTING
ADAPTOR
5124408 GASKET(3.300N .. ... ... tj1] 11}t trl 1)
SEPT., 1981 PAGE 13 OF 3.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1881 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



53 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
3.1000A  AIR CLEANER AND/OR ADAPTOR

..................... TYPES ...
PART 2 2 2 3 3
RGO NUMBER L Ll NAME AND DESCRIFTION ... ... ... 71218:2;:9 0]371% 213
8|{8|8|95{0|5;0{4(2]|82
8 4 8 7
3.1300 - PRE-CLEANER, AR
1A 5183230 HOOD ASSY. 3 374" PIFEDIA) .. ... ... ..... 1 141
5132163 +HOQDABSY. .. ... .. t
8241663 HOOD ASSY. 4 1/2"MPEDIAY .. ... ....... 1
+ NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU
UNITED SPECIALITIES {#NECES).
3.1230 - STRAP, AIR CLEANER MOUNTING
5183229 STRAP {10 DiA. CLEANER) {3.2014} ... .... .. 2
5197821% STRAP {10 DiA. CLEANER) .. ... ... ... ... ... 2} 2
51240186 STRAP {11 Dia CLEANER) ................. 2
8183393 STRAP (12" BIA. CLEANER} .. ............... 2
5185800 STRAP (12" DIA, CLEANER} ... . ... ......... : 2
181361 BOLY. 3/87-24X7/8" (128001 ... ....... ... 4 414
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8° 128200}, . .......... .. 4 41 4
117049 NUT, 378724 £32.9120) ... .. ... o 4 414
3.1230 - BRACKET, AR CLEANER MOUNTING
5125386 BRACKEY . ... . ... . i 1 {1
B132162 @QRACKEY .. ... ... .. ... ... e 2
5121466 BOLY, 3/8"-24X3 1/8" (128001 ............ 2 232
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8” {12.82000 .. ............ 2 212
@& NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU
UNITED SPECIALITIES (#£223C10K01}
312580 - SUPPOHT, AIR CLEANER MOUNTING
HRACKET
6128385 SUPPORT ... .. 1 1]
179839 BOLT, 3/78°-16X1" {12800 . ..... ......... 2 é12
103329 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.8200) . .. ..... ...... 2 2f e
3.1260 - PIPE. AIR CLEANER TO INLET HOUSING
5125344 PIPE4YC.DX21B0" DEV. LY ... ... ]
5131910 PIPE (B /27000 ... .. .. 1
5139290 FIPE{3 £/270DX1B L) .. ... ... .. vt 1
5123128 PIPE L
3.1270 - HOSE, AIR INLET PIPE
BI25281 *HOSEM4TIDOX4™) . ... .. ... ... ... .. ..., 2
5143360 * HOSE (B 1/47LDX2" ... .. L., H
5136038 *HOSE(B 1/27DX4 1/27 ... . ... 2f 2
* STANDARD LENGTH HOSE. CUT 1O
LENGTH SHOWN.
SEPT, 1981 PAGE 14 OF  3.10G0A

COPYRIGHT 1881 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




